252198501001 {& 7/ % 4% /Drive system

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
254113515001 Drive axle(AQ) Xzn#i(AQ) 1 16-20QC3E%%/Optional
254113510001  [Drive axle(DW) IXENHF(DW) 1 16-20QC¥#E4%/Optional

1 254113512001 Drive axle(KD) XN (KD) 1 16-20QC3E%%/Optional
252113513001  |Drive axle(KDYC)-14QC BRI AR(KDYC) 1 14QC% F/20QCK Bk
252113510011  [Drive axle(DC) IR BN 72 k(BB B Al m) 1 BHHIHER

) 255013520005 | Seal washer S ES 1
255013520005  |Seal washer-14QC FH#-140C 1 14QC% A
255014010002 [Gear box (ZN) LERAA(ZN) 1 16-20QCH#E4%/Optional

3 255014012002  |Gear box (JD) AR (JD) 1 16-20QC3E4%/Optional
252114013002  [Gear box (JD)-14QC IRFA(ID)-14QC 1 140%H
910600100021  |Dowel pin GB119.2-8x25 [E 4 £#5GB119.2-8x25 1
910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV F # B GB97.1-10-200HV 12
910400500007  |Washer GB93-10 HE B GBI3-10 12
910100400004  |Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x30-8.8 212 GB5786-M10x1.25x30-8.8 12
910300900002  |Nut GB6178-M20-8 12 fGB6178-M20-8 1
910400100009  |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV T B GB97.1-14-200HV 5
910400500009  |Washer GB93-14 HEREGBI3-14 5

941100200007  |Bolt GB5785-M14x1.5x170-8.8 12} GB5785-M14x1.5x170-8.8 5
910600600037 | Split pin GB91-4x40 FF 0 $5GB91-4x40 1
910400500012  |Washer GB93-20 B BEIGBI3-20 9
910400100012  |Washer GB97.1-20-200HV SE 8 GB97.1-20-200HV 1
910100500006  [BoltGB31.1-M20x90-8.8 #22GB31.1-M20x90-8.8 1
910800100020  |O ring 90x2.65 O E-H90x2.65 1
920900100044  |Motor (HP) EBHL(HP) 1 16-20QC3E#E/Optional
17 920900100053  |Motor (WN) EBAL(WN) 1 16-20QC3E%/Optional
252132011001 Motor HPQ3.9-48NL EBA7L(3X T )HPQ3.9-48NL 1 14QCEH
18 255098513251  |Encoder (HP) #RISE3(HP) 1 3£ /Optional
255098513253  |Encoder (WN) it 2 (WN) 1 3% /Optional




2521985010023% 34 (AQ) /Drive axle(AQ)

FE/NO| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #7¥/Remark
A 254113515001  |axle assembly s (AQ) 1
1 254198523570 Hub A65E4-20011 L ERA65E4-20011 2 254113515001
2 254198523571 Brake drum 24233-02011 il 3 5%24233-02011 2 254113515001
3 254198523572 [Left brake assy 21233-70301 2 528 S R 21233-70301 1 254113515001
4 254198523573 |Axle housing Q01A1-10001 #7%Q01A1-10001 1 254113515001
5 254198523574 Jam up 22193-03001 $%#£22193-03001 3 254113515001
6 254198523575 Right brake assembly 21233-70201 |4 il 5728 & 521233-70201 1 254113515001
7 254198523576 |Bolt 23453-72031 $%4£23453-72031 4 254113515001
8 254198523577 | Qil seal ¢125x100x12 Z6351-01004 [ t$125x$100x12 Z6351-01004 2 254113515001
9 254198523578 |Baffle ring 22513-02051 $4¥£22513-02051 2 254113515001
10 254198523514  |Bearing 30213 4H7%30213 2 254113515001
11 254198523579 | Oil seal ¢75x¢@100x10-25555-00009 |:#1 %t $75x$100x10-25555-00009 2 254113515001
12 254198523580  [Bush @60x¢75x10-25555-00007 #Ep60x$p75%x10-25555-00007 2 254113515001
13 254198523581 Round nut M58x2-25555-00004 42 5 M58x2-25555-00004 4 254113515001
14 254198523582 Hub nut 23654-34051B IR/ A $¥23654-340518 12 254113515001
15 254198523583  [Hub bolt 23654-32042GB HRIRIE/H $¥23654-32042GB 1 254113515001
16 254198523584 Half-shaft bolt 24453-02061B IR 42/ 8 $¥24453-02061B 1 254113515001
17 254198523585 Half shaft Q01A1-10002 #41Q01A1-10002 3 254113515001
18 254198523586  |Axle pad 24843-02061 2 H%24843-02061 2 254113515001
19 254198523587  |Lock washer 58-25555-00006 1k 7 F[E]58-25555-00006 2 254113515001
20 254198523588  [O-Ring ¢59.6x¢2.4-25555-00008 OFU Bl $59.6x$2.4-25555-00008 2 254113515001
21 254198523589  |Bearing 33012 B R F #7%33012 2 254113515001
22 254198523590  [Bolt A22A3-02051 1242 (3tHzN2R A ) A22A3-02051 2 254113515001
23 254198523591 Vent plug assembly 90106-65690 &S E S A90106-65690 2 254113515001




254198501003 7128 = A (AQ)/Brake assembly (AQ)

FF&/NO| 4RI /SN Name & B /am & E/Remark
N 254198523572 |Left brake assy 21233-70301 3783 #4821 233-70301 1 e B
254198523575  [Right brake assembly 21233-70201 |% #iz)28 & 5 21233-70201 1 Ttz
1 254198523001 | Bottom plate assembly, left brake212 /=" @ r P RELZSSTTOOTIG 17 FHT i 3%
1 254198523002  |Bottom plate assembly, right brake212{ 4 %5 &3 [ # 5 7 21233-70010G-R 1 AT EHHER
2 254198513505 [o1ocC SUD DU SSSEION 21255 o) 2 45 4 14 Hi21233-70080G 1 A
3 254198523004 | Draw-rod pin 21233-70400G HFT4121233-704006 1 e A3
4 254108523005 |Lor Teny DIAREPUN TOTZIESST0 0 5 )y #21233-703706-L 1 F T2 3 28
4 254198523006 | O TATI DTARE DU TOU 2185570 bl ) 47 21233-703706-R 1 AT A A5
5 254198523007 | Guide plate 21233-70410G SAHI21233-704106 1 JE A
6 254198513509 |oroce | STOC WU TCUOT DR g B 4R 21233-701506 | 1 JeATiE
7 254198523009 |Elastic gasket 24433-70160G PR H24433-701606 1 JEATA, fEST
8 254198523010  |Elastic gasket 24433-70170G P44 [6124433-701706 1 JEATIEA, fSHST
9 254198523011 |SRITS e PTG OEVICE ZEESS an ey 44k 01 233-702606 1 Ji AT
10 254198523012 :flﬂla:(i’l:ag’v‘fel TIOE_Tetwm T Sprmg 'lﬁﬂﬁu STER T AL 55 21233~ TU3 206 1 T/ 7
11 254198523013  |Pressure spring seat 21233-70430G | /& #)421233-70430G 4 JiAiEH
12 254198523014  |oo P OSSO SPTNGTOU 2 L8557 ey 191233704206 2 kA B
13 254198523015 | Compression spring 21233-70440G | J %#21233-704406 2 JE A
14 254198523016 :flﬂla;e:l’vmgvﬂ%el TTOE_TewrnT sprimg 'lmﬁu TER AL TR 38 21233 (03210 1 T/ 2
14 254198523017 :}:g”['l)l')l's:.l;:ifil(i TTOE TETUTTT SPImg I/Ej}ry TR MR 81 2 1233~ (03210 1 mﬂ:Em‘JIJJ?;
15 254198523018  [Lower tension spring 21233-70350G | F i #21233-703506 1 FeATiEA
16 254198523019 [0 JAP SONUSTOT SOSOMON 2125570, g e 8 4212337021061 | 1 e
17 254198523020  |pawl 21233-70340G N 21233-703406 1 e 4738
18 254198523021 | o0 (St SPINY ZEESSTTUSOUST 5 4 91 933-703606-L 1 T 52
19 254198523022  |Torsional spring pin 21233-70310G |47 #4421233-70310G 1 FEATiEH
20 254198523023 | Guide block 21233-70330G 5171 H21233-703306 1 JE A
21| 254108513510 |0 oo e o TR D ST PRI RO GRS |y JHF 72 il
21 254198523025 Tyl}ill: Stioe Wllllll ':I’II:l:I;'))ll prae ﬁll:ljf/lj‘x'fﬂi’lﬁilinﬁsh TTE T T I 2T 1 ey
22 254198523026 | Push rod spring 21233-70390G HiAT 3 721233-70390G 1 JeAiiE
23 254198523027 |Hand brake push rod 21233-70380G |- z)#ikF21233-70380G 1 i epiili|
24 254198513503 |- Prone CAPIS SSSEMON UCLZA0 0 29y 22 44 5R0C1 1246~ 1460 1 T A5
24 254198513504 |9 UTARE  CADIEESSEITON oy g 2 100112461790 1 T A

3




254198501003 77128 = X (KD)/Brake assembly (AQ)

FF&/NO| 4RIB/SN Name 3 B /am & E/Remark
25 254198523030  [Glue plug 24433-70040G J{1£24433-700406 2 FEAEA, EH3T
26 254198523031  |Bolt JAViiEN. 33 2 ZiAEH
27 254198523032  |Spring washer IR 2 e iiljil




2521985010045% 3B (DW) /Drive axle (DW)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 910400500008 Spring washerGB93-12 HE B GBY3-12 16 254113510001
2 254198523502  [Half shaft Bolt BRFM12X1.25 16 254113510001
3 254198523522  |Half shaft 3 #E15010 210002 2 254113510001
4 254198523521  [Half shaft seal washer FHHE15010 210002 2 254113510001
5 253098526041  |Rim nut HEIRRE15010 210002 12 254113510001
6 254198523519 |Hub 4 %RE15010 210002 2 254113510001
7 254198523512  |Brake drum Hl37$224233-02011 2 254113510001
8 254198523520  [Hub connecting bolt 508 124£23654-32042C 12 254113510001
9 254198523510  |Brake bolt Fl3h 2392 4223453-72031 4 254113510001
10 910400500009 | Spring washerGB93-14 HEEEGBY3-14 12 254113510001
11 254198523511  |Brake bolt Hll 302392 4223654-32042C 8 254113510001
12 254198523505  [axle housing Hi55E15010 210001 1 254113510001
13 254198513501  |Right brake assembly #5025 S REF00576 1 254113510001
14 254198523525  |Pin 8X20 £H8X20 1 254113510001
15 254198523503  |Air hole assembly S ESAEL5010 210014 1 254113510001
16 254198513508  |Left brake assembly % | 7028 S BUREF00576 1 254113510001
17 255098523504  |Blocking 3%%70100-10012W 3 254113510001
18 254198523526 | O-ring OME HE 2 254113510001
19 254198523516  |Oil seal SD125X100X12 S SG125X100X12-20100-10012W 2 254113510001
20 254198523506  |separate cover H7#HB22513-02051 2 254113510001
21 254198523513  |Bearing 32012 O 315 A 33012A(22513-02051) 2 254113510001
22 254198523514  [Bearing 30213 Hh7%30213E 2 254113510001
23 254198523527 |O-ring D60x2.65 O EID60x2.65 2 254113510001
24 254198523528 | Oil seal 95X75X10 B 42 E 95X75X10 2 254113510001
25 254198523515 | Oil seal ring SHEE 2 254113510001
26 255098523507  |Litttle round nut EIREM60X2 4 254113510001
27 254198523509  |round nut Brake gasket [EH 42 55 zh 2 Eld=60 2 254113510001




2521985010053K51#F (KD) /Drive axle (KD)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
A 254113512001  |axle assembly O 5 177 J\ AR FE-2300000-09 1
1 254198523572 |Left brake assembly %I ah28 5 A 21233-70301 1 254113512001
2 254198523541  [axle housing X BN FE-2301101-01 1 254113512001
3 254198523542  |Half shaft 3 4HFE-2303101-01 2 254113512001
4 254198523543  |Air hole assembly 1% S #H-2301301-00 1 254113512001
5 254198523544  |Blocking 1% H-1701104-00 3 254113512001
6 254198523575 Right brake assembly 4588 2 A21233-70201 1 254113512001
7 254198523546 Brake drum #| 5% F-3103103-00 2 254113512001
8 254198523547  [Hub 40 #1F-3103101-00 2 254113512001
9 254198523548  |Hub nut O ER 2 FIF-3103110-00 12 254113512001
10 254198523549 |Hub connecting bolt B E IR I2F-3103106-00 12 254113512001
11 254198523550  |Half shaft Bolt 2 Ehi242H-2303107-00 16 254113512001
12 910400500008  |Spring washerGB93-12 58 GR93-12 16 254113512001
13 254198523552 [Half shaft seal washer I FE-2303106-01 2 254113512001
14 254198523553  |Round nut 592 82 GB810-M60x2 4 254113512001
15 254198523554  |round nut Brake gasket B2 8 | Fah B ElGB/T858-60 2 254113512001
16 254198523555 | Oil seal 75X100X10 ;H $1GB9877.1-75x100x10 2 254113512001
17 254198523556 | Oil seal ring IV RS BIH-3103109-00 2 254113512001
18 254198523557  |O-ring D65x3.1 OZ!EIGB1235-D65x3.1 2 254113512001
19 910700600020  |Bearing 32012 2| HE 7R 7 HH7#GB297-32012 2 254113512001
20 910700600021  |Bearing 30213 5] 5 R HH7#GB297-30213 2 254113512001
21 254198523560 | Oil seal SD100X125X12 ;H £ GB9877.1-100x125x12 2 254113512001
22 254198523561  |separate cover KM E 3 BIF-3103102-00 2 254113512001
23 254198523562  |Brake bolt #| a8 ENII242H-3501301-000 4 254113512001
24 254198523563  [Brake bolt #|zh 28 X [E| 1242 H-3501302-000 8 254113512001
25 910600100046  |Pin ®8x20 [F 4+ 55 GB119-D8x20 1 254113512001




252198501006 3X=# (K@) -14QC (KD) /Drive axle—14QC (KD)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
A 252113513001 Axle assembly XA 2 A% (KDYC) 1 14QC/20QCK Fk
1 254198523540 | Left brake assembly Z #7028 Q15KD009 1
2 252198523501  |axle housing o) 7 FE-2301101-06 1
3 252198523502 |Left half shaft 7 3 HHFE-2303101-06 2
4 254198523545  |Right brake assembly % 3)28Q15KD008 1
5 254198523546  |Brake drum 2752 Q15KD002 2
6 254198523547  |Hub 4 #Q15KD003 2
7 254198523549  |Hub connecting bolt 48 9842Q15KD006 12
8 254198523548  |Hub nut 4R IEEQ15KD007 12
9 254198523552  |Half shaft seal washer 4 i EQ15KD004 2
10 254198523550  |Half shaft Bolt £ HHI242Q30KD009 16
11 252198523503  [Right half shaft 4 3 HHFE-2303102-06 16
12 254198523553  |Round nut 12 M60X2 4
13 254198523554  |round nut Brake gasket EHEEIEREY 2
14 254198523555 | Oil seal 75X100X10 3% 75X100X10 2
15 254198523556  |Oil seal ring /1N 4 ElQ30KD00S 2
16 254198523557 | O-ring D65x3.1 2
17 254198523558  [Bearing 32012 2
18 254198523559  |Bearing 30213 R T H%30213 2
19 254198523560 | Oil seal SD125X100X12 SHE100X125X12 2
20 254198523561  |separate cover K EIK15KD012 2
21 252198523504  |O-ring D67x3.1 O ED67x3.1 2
22 254198523562 | Brake bolt il 325 £ (18R 12Q30KD016 8
23 254198523563  |Brake bolt il 2 2392 42Q30KD017 4
24 254198523543 | Air hole assembly &S FEQ30KD015 1
25 254198523544 | Blocking $ZE£Q30DK014 3




252198501007 Z25®FH (ZN) /Gear box (ZN)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 910100300036  |Bolt R M10X25 4
2 910400500007 | Spring washer HELEI0 20
3 255098524003  |Bearing cap 7 ZYDS30.168 1
4 255098524004  [Spacer # 5YDS30.090 4
5 910800100032  |O seal ring Off & 1 875%3.1 1
6 255098524006  |Box #81AHDCSB30.801G1 1
7 255098524007  |Oil seal SAETCASX85X10 1
8 910700200024  |Bearing6209 3R 476209 1
9 910700200021  |Bearing6206 FER 6206 3
10 255098524010 | O-ring O % £ B25X2.65 2
11 255098524011  |Input shaft assembly i A Hh4H HDCSB30.802 1
12 910700200023  |Bearing6208 Rk #6208 1
13 910100100125  |Bolt M10X100 2 M10X100 12
14 910100300034  [Bolt M10X16 BRI M10X16 2
15 255098524017 | Stop dog H43RHDCS25.008 1
16 255098524019  |Paper pad 4 HHDCSB30.008 1
17 255098524020  |axle 4HHDCSB30.007 1
18 255098524021  |Gear W EA A HDCSB30.803 1
19 255098524022  |Gear assembly A HZHFHDCSB30.804 1
20 255098524023  |Bearing32207 B R F #7%32207 2
21 910100300038  |Bolt M10X35 92 M10X35 2
22 255098524042  |Bearing 6306 Rk 6306 1
23 255098524043 Differential assembly =& 3 B AHDCSB30.901 1
24 255098524027  |Locking plate ERRELEGB/T 7244-14 4
25 255098524044  |Hole with elastic retainer 85 LA E8s 1
26 910600100013  |Pin6X20 B4+ £56X20 2
27 A Bearing seat 7% EEYDS25.002 2 TH(FS6EE)
28 255098524026  [Bolt #242YDS530.089 4
29 255098524018 [Box cover F83=HDCSB30.002G1 1

255098524025



2521985010082 #8 (ZN) /Differential mechanism (ZN)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 255098524024  |Left differential carrier =& 855 A HYDS25.802 1
2 255098524028  |Gear F I 5YDS25.011 2
3 255098524029  |Axle +FHYDS25.019 1
4 255098524030  [Washer HEYDS25.012 2
5 255098524032  |Gear 172 5% YDS25.007 4
6 255098524034  [Gear ring HEHDCSB30.006 1
7 255098524035  |Washer 1k H#E #ElYDS25.006 4
8 255098524036 | Spacer BiFEB R YDS25.014 6
9 255098524037  |Bolt $242YDS25.013 12
10 910700200026  |Bearing Rk 6211 2
11 255098524040  [Nut 92 FM10X1.25 12




2521985010092 4 (JD)/Gear box (JD)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
A 255014012002  [Gear box assembly BEFE R 1
1 254198524001  [Box #81AHDCS25-2-0101
2 254198524002 Bearing pedestal 7 EEYQX25-0101 2 TREFS18E)
3 254198524003  [Lock plate i 5 Yax25-0004 4
4 254198524004 Box $242YQX30-0101 4
5 254198524005  |Differential assembly 7= 8 8 S BHDCS25-1000 1
6 254198524006  [O-ring 85x3.1 O, % £t B185x3.1 GB1235-76 1
7 254198524007  |Bearing pedestal 7% EEHDCS25-0001 1
8 254198524008 Spring washer 10 SPEH[E10 GBI3-87 16
9 254198524009  |Bolt M10x25 #EHEM10x25 GB70-86 6
10 254198524010 Twin gear shaf A H#IHDCS25-0400 1
11 254198524011 | Twin gear WA HDCS25-0300 1
12 254198524012 Bearing NJ307E 4H7ENI307E GB283-94 1
13 254198524013  |Bearing 32206 7432206 GB297-94 2
14 254198524014 Bush #IEHDCS25-0005 1
15 254198524015  |Adjustable pad JEEEHHDCS25-0006 RE
16 254198524016 Locknut IR IREHDCS25-0004 1
17 254198524017  |O-ring 62x3.1 OF4 % £ B62x3.1 GB1235-76 1
18 254198524018  |End cover 1 3 HDCS25-0003 1
19 254198524019 |Bolt M10x1.25x25 BEHEM10x1.25x25 GB5783-86 4
20 254198524020  |Axle 4HHDCS25-0007 1
21 254198524021  |O-ring 30x2.4 OB Z 1 E30x2.4 GB1235-76 2
22 254198524022 |Bearing 6206/p5 H7%6206/p5 GB276-94 4
23 254198524023  [Input gear i AIHEHDCS25-0201 1
24 254198524024  [Bearing 6208 H7%6208 GB276-94 2
25 254198524025 Pin B10x28 £4B10x28 GB119-86 2
26 254198524026 Case cover FE3=HDCS25-0002 1
27 254198524027 Batter board FE {3 #RHDCS20-0007 1
28 254198524028 [Bolt M10x1.25x15 $242M10x1.25x15 GB5786-86 2
29 254198524029  [Spring washer 12 HEE 12 GBI3-87 8
30 254198524030 | Bolt M12x1.25x50 9242 M12x1.25x50 GB5785-86 2




2521985010092 4 (JD)/Gear box (JD)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
31 254198524031 Bolt M12x1.25x100 #24£M12x1.25x100 GB5785-86 6
32 254198524032 |BoltM10x1.25x65 242 M10x1.25%65 GB5785-86 4

11




2521985010103 2k 45 (JD) &=k #2/Differential mechanism (JD)

F8/NO| YRHE/SN Name EX S 5 i/an| % 3¥/Remark
1 254198524033 Cross gear shaft +FHHHYQx25-2005/2008 1
2 254198524034  |Planet gear 1T 2 5%YQX25-2006 4
3 254198524035  [Thrust washer 1 #EE Blyax25-2004 4
4 254198524036  |Axle shaft gear F IS YQX25-2009 2
5 254198524037  |washer #[EYax25-2007 2
6 254198524038 |Differential right half housing = HAHA FFEYQX25-2101 1
7 254198524039 |Differential left half housing =R £ FFYax25-2102 1
8 254198524040  |Big gear ring KA EHDCS25-1001 1
9 254198524041 Bolt #242YQX25-2002 12
10 254198524043 |Nut M10X<1.25 $2AM10 X 1.25 GB / T6177.2-2016 [ 12
11 254198524044  |Bearing 6211 %6211 GB/T276-94 2

12




25219850101 13%3& % (JD)-14QC/Gear box (JD)-14QC

FE/No| YmES/SN Name 2% 5 &/an #3%/Remark
1 252198524001  [Reducer left housing JETH35B-20-00( 7 i # 72 5% {AJETH35B-20-0001 1 FE4P14QC
2 252198524002 [Straight pin-GB119-1986 A10x20 [+ £4-GB119-1986 A10x20 3 FE4P14QC
3 252198524003  [Reducer right housing JETH35B-20-0| /i # 45 5 {AJETH35B-20-0002 1 FE4P14QC
4 252198524004  |Hexagon head fine thread bolt GB/TS |7~ f L4 #212GB/T5785-M10x1.25] 12 FE4P14QC
5 910400500007  [Washer GB93-10 8 GBI3-10 16 FE4P14QC
6 252198524005  |Input shaft JETH35B-40-0101 4 ASHJETH35B-40-0101 1 FE4P14QC
7 252198524006 Plug JETH35B-40-0102 3% SLIETH35B-40-0102 1 FE4P14QC
8 252198524007  [Deep groove ball bearing 6207 FRERHE6207 2 FE4P14QC
9 252198524008 Second stage driving gear shaft JETH 5 = R 5% #ETH35B-40-0201 1 FE4P14QC
10 252198524009  |Primary driven gear JETH35B-40-020| — RM & A %EIETH35B-40-0202 1 FE4P14QC
11 910700200023 Deep groove ball bearing 6208 RIEK 6208 2 FE4P14QC
12 252198524010 | Third stage driving gear shaft JETH35| 5 = REN N4 HIETH358-40-0301 | 1 FE4P14QC
13 252198524011 Secondary driven gear JETH35B-40-(| — & M 5 5 4EJETH35B-40-0302 1 FE4P14QC
14 910700600040 | Tapered roller bearing ZC-07-0072 | Bl R ¥ Hi%2C-07-0072 2 FE4P14QC
15 252198524012 Differential assembly JETH35B-70-00| & i #& T\ B{JETH35B-70-0000 1 FE4P14QC
16 252198524040  |Adjusting shim JETH35B-10-0001  |V8%&# J JETH35B-10-0001 RE FE4P14QC
17 252198524013 QOil seal TC35x65x12 SR TC35x65x12 1 FE4P14QC
18 252198524014  [End cover JETH35B-10-0002 i 3 JETH35B-10-0002 1 FE4P14QC
19 910100300036  [Hexagon bolt GB5783-M10 x twenty-f{ /< f Sk #%12GB5783-M10x25 4 FE4P14QC
20 252198524015 O-ring GB1235-80x3.1 0 FEGB1235-80x3.1 1 FE4P14QC

13

252198524012



25219850101228 3 45-14QC (JD) 234 #%/Differential mechanism-14QC (JD)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 252198524016 Thrust washer YQX25-2004 114 E YQX25-2004 4 FE4P14QC
2 252198524017 Planetary gear YQX25-2006 17 2 Ui%E YQX25-2006 4 FE4P14QC
3 252198524018 Half-shaft gear YQX25-2009 L% YQX25-2009 2 FE4P14QC
4 252198524019 Washer YQX25-2007 [ YQX25-2007 2 FE4P14QC
5 252198524020 Right differential housing HDCS30-11|#; 72 i# #% 5% /AHDCS30-1101 1 FE4P14QC
6 252198524021 Left differential housing HDCS30-110Y /£ 3 %% 5% AHDCS30-1102 1 FE4P14QC
7 252198524022 Ring gear JETH35B-70-0001 14 [l JETH35B-70-0001 1 FE4P14QC
8 252198524023 Bolt HDCS30-1002 12 #£HDCS30-1002 16 FE4P14QC
9 252198524024 Planetary gear shaft YQX25-2005/20(] 17 /2 thi%¢ 4 YQX25-2005/2008 1 FE4P14QC
10 255098524042 Deep groove ball bearing GB/T-6211 | Z:AEkHEAGB/T-6211 1 FE4P14QC

14




252198501013 IXZN#2 ki FR/Drive wheel assembly

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
254113010004  |Drive wheel assembly 6.50-10-10PR (| IX 0% 51 /%6.50-10-10PR(FE <) 2
254113010002 | Drive wheel assembly 6.50-10 (solid) | @ 2 M6.50-10 (52 ) 2 1555 /Optional (WL 1 20)
A 254113010003 | Drive wheel assembly 6.50-10 (Envirc| KB4 /2/6.50-10 (3747 ) 2
252113010001 | Drive wheel assembly 6.50-10-10PR (| JX /5 A6.50-10-10PR(FE ) 2 BT A
252113010002  [Drive wheel assembly 6.50-10 (solid) [3Xzh%€25%6.50-10 (S0 ) 2 BHHIHhER
1 910400500008 | Spring washer 12 12 12
2 910300100008  |Nut GB6170-M12-10 12 fGB6170-M12-10 12
3 254113020001  |outer Rim 5.00F-10 HMEHE5.00F-10 2
3 252113021001  [outer Rim 5.00F-10 5+ 4L H5.00F-10 2 BHHIHER
254113010007  |Pneumatic tyre6.50-10-10PR F£ S ¥CHA6.50-10-10PR 2
- SN
4 254113010005 Soluq tyre 6.50-10 . Lk AE6.50-10 2 5 /Optional (LI HIF)
254113010006  [Environmental protection tyre 6.50-10|¥F fR¥EHA26.50-10 2
5 254113020002  |Inside Rim 5.00F-10 R4 45.00F-10 2
5 252113021002 |Inside Rim 5.00F-10 A E#E5.00F-10 2 BHFIER
6 255013020001  |Rim bolt MM12x1.5x26 HHIREM12x1.5%26 12

15




252198501014 @IV Z&3E/Lifting motor and installation

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
" 920900100038  |Motor(HP) EBAL(HP) 1 3%%/Optional
920900100019  |Motor(WN) EBHL(WN) 1 3% /Optional
2 255032520003 | Anti vibration pad BIRE 8
3 255032520001  [Bushing E 4
4 255032520002  |Washer @40x@11x4 B paoxp11x4 4
5 910400500007  |Washer GB93-10 B EHBEGBI3-10 6
6 910100100034  |BoltGB5782-M10x55-8.8 #3242 GB5782-M10x55-8.8 4
7 251323512006  |Gear pump HWER 1
8 910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV E#[EGB97.1-10-200HV 2
9 910100300039  [Bolt GB5783-M10x40-8.8 1212 GB5783-M10x40-8.8 2
10 255098513251  |Encoder (HP) 4mi5EE (HP) 1 ¥ /Optional
255098513253 [Encoder (WN) 4mi3EE (WN) 1 #3E /Optional

16




252198501015 B&fIIR/Foot pedal

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 252118021016  [Foot pedal T 1
2 941100100001  [Screw M8x12-8.8 12£TM8x12-8.8 4
3 252118024005  [Cushion H iR 22 (20QCHE ) 1 ERBR
3 252118025005 | Cushion AR 2 (20QCH L) 1
4 252118014002  |Floor welding (rear) RIS (1R QC) 1
4 252118015002 [Floor welding (rear) EiiRIF S (fEEac) 1 ERIR
5 255018020006  [Foot pedal T 1
6 252118014001  |Floor welding (front) BARE S 1

17




252198501016 Hiffiffizi/Battery box cover

29

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 252121011002 [Welding of box cover (20Q |ith|4 & )%4 (20042 %) 1 ER
1 252121012002 |Case cover welding (20Q lead al#i&}¥ & (200458%) 1
2 910300100005 Nut GB6170-M6-10 32 4GB6170-M6-10 6
3 255021020046 To protect the coil & 1
4 910200500053  [Screw GB818 M6x20-4.8 %47 GBB18-M6x20-4.8 1
5 255021020020  |Shake handshandle =¥ 1
6 910400500005 [Spring washers GB93-6 72 GB93-6 4
7 255021020068 |Damping pad IR 2
8 255021010005  [Hinge bracket (left) BEER R (&) 1
9 910100300024 |Bolt GB5783 M8x30-8.8 F 4 GB5783-M8x30-8. 8 4
10 910200200041 Screw GB70.1 M6x40-4. 8 24T GB70. 1-M6x40-4. 8 3
11 255021010010  |The lid lock LEX 1
12 255021020052 The lock tongue A& 1
13 910400100005 Washer GB97. 1-6-200HV “F-4# GB97. 1-6-200HV 2
14 910400500008 Spring washer GB93-12 724 GB93-12 1
15 910400100008 Washer GB97. 1-12-200HV -F-4#.GB97. 1-12-200HV 1
16 910300100008 Nut GB6170 — M12-10 324 GB6170-M12-10 1
17 910200500021 Screw GB818 M4x10-4.8 $24T GB818-M4x10-4. 8 2
18 255021020055 Fixed plate ] 52 AR 1
19 255021020021 The shake handshandle REES 1
20 910100300023  [Bolt GB5783 M8x25-8.8 F 4 GB5783-M8x25-8. 8 6
21 255021020047 |Air spring support ARFEAR 2
22 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 74 GB93-8 10
23 910400100006 Washer GB97. 1-8-200 hv -4 GB97. 1-8-200HV 10
24 255021020054 Adjust the pad 8 A 2
25 255021020045 Wire plate £33 2
26 255021020043 Reaming hole bolt M10x28 B FLERAEM10x28 2
27 255021010006 [Hinge bracket (right) Gk X R () 2
28 255021020071 Adjust the gasket PR 2
29 910700900001 Bearing GB9163-GE12E 4h 7&K GB9163-GE12E 2
30 910300100006  |Nut GB6170 M8-10 %4 GB6170-M8-10 2

18




252198501016 Hiffiffizi/Battery box cover

2

SN ¥4
A ey S [y
2 19 | 7 15 -

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
31 940400100030  [Gas spring 200 n (D620) £ 7% 200N (D620) 1 % % /optional
32 940400100031 |Air spring 500N (D620)— self lo| % 3#3%500N (D620) - & % 1

256937511003  |Seats AH2-2A JiERAH2-2A 1

256937511004 |Seats AH2-3AB JEfEAH2-3AB 1 i%#/optional
33 255037510001 |Seats BF2-1A JERBR2-1A 1 4 }/optional

255037510003  [Seats (comfort)BF2-2A S (R Al) 1 %% /optional

255037510004 |Seat (damping type)BF2-3AB JAE R (kAR 7)) 1 % %% /optional

19




252198501017 A AR ZESIDE PANEL INSTALLATION

FE/No| YmES/SN Name & B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 281223021006  [Bolt ERIRE 2
2 940400400002  [Nut M8 #EFiREMs 2
3 252121012017  |Side plate MIRESH) 1
4 255021010015  [Hanger EMES(E) 1
5 910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV SE#[EGB97.1-6-200HV 6
6 910400500005  |Spring washer GB93-6 HERLEIGBI3-6 8
7 910200200035 |Screw GB70.1 M6x16-8.8 #3241 GB70.1-M6x16-8.8 4

20




252198501018 ZMAR2HESIDE PANEL INSTALLATION

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 255021010015  |#EHIEE (%) Side plate 1
2 910400100005 T GB97.1-6-200HV Hanger 1
3 910400500005 | 3% & HE|GBI3-6 Spring washer 6 1
4 910200200035 #2£7GB70.1-M6x16-8.8 Bolt M6X16 1
5 252121015003 | MR 2 Ak (%) Side plate 1
6 940400400002 A IEEMS NutM8 1
7 281223021006 SRR Bolt 1
8 940600100005  |RND18x3 magnet steel 1

21




252198501019 ZE UK %3 (41#R) SIDE PANEL INSTALLATION

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 255021010015  [E41R 4 (k) Side plate 1
2 941100100001 |4 M8X12-8.8 Hanger 1
3 255021021075 ZEIE Spring washer 6 1
4 252121012003 | /EMIBRSE £ (20Q#ER) Side plate 1
5 941100100001  [i4TM8X12-8.8 Screw M8X12 1

22




252198501020 P45 EFAL/Counter weight assembly

KB /NO| YRS /SN Name &% & /qmy % 7¥/Remark
1 255023020002 Counterbalance lift hole cover THEERILE 1
2 252123021001 |Balance weight (20Q) 1 % (20Q) 1 B
2 252123022001  |Equilibrium weight (20Q lead acid) |4 & (20Q%AE) 1 pi
2 251823021001 Equilibrium weight (16Q lead acid) | F#ZE(16Q3EE) 1 R
3 255023020007  |Gasket ®B0XP25X8 HEOE0xP25%8 2
4 910400500013 Spring washer GB93-24 P E BB GBI3-24 2
5 910100100101 Bolt GB5782 M24x120-8.8 8242 GB5782-M24x120-8.8 2

23




252198501021 & (M HR) /Frame(Side out type)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 910100300035  |Bolt GB5783 M10x20-8.8 1242 GB5783-M10x20-8.8 5
2 910400500007  |Spring washer GB93-10 5 E 1 FGBI3-10 5
3 910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV E#[EGB97.1-10-200HV 5
4 252121512009  [The meter stand is welded together [{XZRZAFEQC 1
5 252121512010  [Butt welding RNERIESQC 1
6 910100300063  |Bolt GB5783 M14x35-8.8 8242 GB5783-M14x35-8.8 4
7 910400500009  |Spring washer GB93-14 W EGBI3-14 4
8 910400100009  [The flat washer GB97.1-14-200HV [T #EGB97.1-14-200HV 4
9 252121511020  [Frame welded QC ERIFEQC 1
10 910100200016  |Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 #1242 GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 4
11 910400500010  |Spring washer GB93-16 3 ElGB93-16 4
12 910400100010 | The flat washer GB97.1-16-200HV | FE2EGB97.1-16-200HV 4
13 251021520001  |cover = 2
14 252121521102 Installation board (connector) RERGEEH) 1
15 910200200074  |Screw GB70.1 M10x16-8.8 #3241 GB70.1-M10x16-8.8 2
16 910400500006  |Spring washer GB93-8 BEPEGBI3-8 10
17 910400100006 | The flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV B GB97.1-8-200HV 10
18 252121521096  |baffle [EL 1
19 910100300023  |Bolt GB5783 M8x25-8.8 1242 GB5783-M8x25-8.8 2
20 213019020009  |Mat | E] 1
21 252121512005 Soldered outer plate(battery QC) SMUME S (B5HQC) 1
22 910200200059  |Screw GB70.1 M8x30-8.8 $2£7GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 2
23 255012020012  |Pu tube REmE 2
24 910300100006  |Nut GB6170 M8-10 #2GB6170-M8-10 4
25 252121521101  |Cover plate (circuit) ER(ZER) 1

24




252198501022 FHIHER /Control Panel

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 940400400001  |4RFE IR EEM6-t(2-4) Nut M6 6
2 256821511006 |=RIEE(H) Cover assembly 1
3 910400200002 F#e Washer GB97.1-6-200HV 4
4 941100100009 12£TM6x12-8.8 Screw M6x12 6
5 256810022001  |IXFEE(300Q) Instrument mask 1
6 255010020005 LI Cover 1
7 255010020006 )=F- Cover 1
8 256810022010 TR = Cover 1
9 256821511004 |ZRIES(E) Cover assembly 1
10 256810022013 HEFER Cover 1 Option
11 256810022011 BUFAER Cover 1
12 255010021021 EEE Cover 1 Option
13 256810021009 |FHIZFL dust cover 1
14 910200500041 12 £] GB818-M5x20-4.8 Screw GB818-M5x20-4.8 2
15 256810022012 | FHIFHILER Cover 1 Option
16 256810011050 FEEASDAM Switch box 1

25




252198501023 #% 3% B & %35 /Steering mechanism and installatio

PR,
74 5 9
1516 17 187 19 2

.

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 255015010007  |"TEFR The adjustable handle 1
2 910600400011 | 3814 [ 1 #5GB879.1-4x30 Elastic cylinder pin GB879.1-4x30 | 1
3 255015020025 |RIREE Clamp holder screw sets 1
4 254115010002  |54[58880 Steering 80 1
5 255015020019  [B{ZER Locking block 1
6 910300300006 1% 3GB6172.1-M12-05 Nut GB6172.1-M12-05 1
7 910100300057 1242 GB5783-M12x70-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M12x70-8.8 1
8 255015010001  |HE@EHSAL Steering string assembly 1
9 255015010003 |AMAE The steering wheel 1
10 910600700014 | fH¥HGB882-6x26x1.6 Pin GB882-6x26x1.6 1
11 910600600005  |FF A 4GBI1-1.6x10 Cotter pin GB91-1.6x10 1
12 255015020002 [ & The fixed seat 1
13 255015010005 | @RS Adjust rod welding 1
14 255015020021  |ATIIRET Adjust the screw 1
15 911200100004  |i##FIB7940.1-M10x1 Oil cup JB7940.1-M10x1 1
16 940500200016 | & & E(F/E)D16xD18x16-SF-1 Composite set (shoulder)®16xd18| 2
17 255011510003 HEMO16x135 With trunnion®16x135 1
18 910400100005 B GB97.1-6-200HV WasherGB97.1-6-200HV 1
19 910400500005 5B GBI3-6 Spring washerGB93-6 1
20 910100300009 1242 GB5783-M6x12-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M6x12-8.8 1
21 910100300036 1242 GB5783-M10x25-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M10x25-8.8 4
22 910400500007 |#EHEGBI3-10 Spring washer gb93-10 4
23 910400100007 F#EGBI7.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 4
24 255015010004  |XZEFE Bracket welded 1

26




252198501024 HIz1¥4/Foot brake

21

20

19

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
A 256811510005  |HIFIZHE M Service brake assembly 1 £1-18
1 910100300010 1242 GB5783-M6x16-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M6x16-8.8 2
2 910400500005 |32 ElGBI3-6 Spring washer GB93-6 2
3 910400100005 F 2 [EGB97.1-6-200HV Washer GB97.1-6-200HV 2
4 255011510003 HEMO16x135 Axle ®16x135 2
5 910100300024 1242 GB5783-M8x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M8x30-8.8 1
6 256811511004 |MIFIZNZRES Foot brake holder welding 1
7 911200100004 SH#FIB7940.1-M10x1 grease fitting JB7940.1-M10x1 2
8 940500100006 | & AED16xD18x15-5F-1 Composite set ®16xP18x15-SF-1 1
9 910600600019  |FFA£4GBI1-2.5x25 Cotter pin GB91-2.5x25 2
10 255011520010  |£&pE Damping pad 1
11 256811511002 |#IzhBERIES Brake pedal welded 1
12 251211521008 |## Spring 1
13 255011520013  |B5#R(1AZ) Pedal (rubber) 1
14 910600700042 H4HGB882-B10x26x3.2 Pin GB882-B10x26x3.2 1
15 256811521022  |BEAFERER Tappet connecting block 1
16 910300100007  |#2A&GB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 3
17 256811521021  |#lZh3RIEAT Brake pump tappet 1
18 255011510007  |#IzNE3R brake master cylinder 1
19 252111512009 |GHIEHNE Brake steel pipe welding 1
20 252111512010 |E&IZNE Brake steel pipe welding 1
21 910100300038 1212 GB5783-M10x35-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M10x35-8.8 2
22 911000600001  [MEHEQC/T390-(11-14) Hose clamp QC/T390-(11-14) 2
23 900200301005 REX2.5 Tube 9x2.5 1
24 275011520020  |#HIzh@AE Brake oil cup 1
25 256811511020 |#lzh&R 105 Brake fluid cup collar 1
26 910200200058 #2£] GB70.1-M8x25-8.8 Screw GB70.1-M8x25-8.8 1
27 910300100006 1% 3 GB6170-M8-10 Nut GB6170-M8-10 2
28 910100300039 1242 GB5783-M10x40-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M10x40-8.8 4
29 910400500007 |3 & 2 EIGBI3-10 Spring washer GB93-10 6
30 910400100007 F# [ GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 6

27




252198501025 IR (REHIZ) /Foot brake

| NN i h‘ 7 8 9 10 1

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 910200300008 [Screw GB70. 2-M4x16-8. 8 I24TGB70. 2-M4x16-8. 8 2
2 910400500003  [Spring washers GB93-4 7155 4 | GB93 4 2
3 910400100004 |Washer GB97. 1-4—200HV -4 [BIGBY7. 1-4-200HV 2
4 252111522031 [Sensor holder AR IR 5 R 1
5 910100300010  [Bolt GB5783-M6x16-8. 8 12 HEGB5783-M6x16-8. 8 1
6 910400500005  [Spring washers GB93-6 155 44 Bl GBI3 -6 1
7 910400100005 |Washer GB97. 1-6-200HV -4 [BIGBY7. 1-6-200HV 1
8 940500200005  |Composite set (shoulder) ®20x®2E4%E GiiJH) ©20xD22x12-SF-1 2
9 255011510003 [With trunnion®16x135 it Hoh @ 16x135 1
10 252111512004 [Holder welding SRS 1
11 911200100004  [0il cup JB7940. 1-M10x1 JHBFJB7940. 1-M10x1 1
12 252111522010  [Axle 20x136 H#20x136 1
13 251211521008 Torsional spring A 1
14 252111512002 Brake arm welding RS 1
15 255011520013 Rubber pedal AR AR 1
16 910400200003  [Large washer GB96. 1-8-200HV K PEIGBY6. 1-8-200HV 2
17 283311521016 Limit spring PR A7 3% 1
18 283311521015  [Collar PR A £ 1
19 910300500004 |Nut GB88Y. 1-M8—10 12 REGB88Y. 1-M8-10 1
20 283311511007 Guide rod welding F RS 1
21 910600700025  |Pin GB882-B8x25 %iGB882-B8x25 1
22 910600600017  [Cotter pin GB91-2. 5x16 JF44GBY1-2. 5x16 1
23 910100300024  [Bolt GB5783-M8x30-8. 8 12k:GB5783-M8x30-8. 8 1
24 910300100006  [Nut GB6170-M8-10 I2REGB6170-M8-10 1
25 910600400039 Elastic cylindrical pin GB879. 1-€|3 1k [ 4:445GB879. 1-6x32 1

28




252198501026 fFEHIZI¥Y/Parking brake

KB /NO| YRE3/SN Name A S E/an| #7E/Remark
1 910100300035  |Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 1212 GB5783-M10x20-8.8 2
2 910400500007 Spring washer GB93-10 HE B GBI3-10 2
3 910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV S # B GB97.1-10-200HV 2
4 256812020005  [Backing plate (Parking brake) BARFHI) 1
5 XG1801542747  |Parking Brake Assembly FHEHEAL 1
6 910400100005  |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV S #[EGB97.1-6-200HV 4
7 910400500005  [Spring washer GB93-6 B FEDEGBI3-6 4
8 910100300010 Bolt GB5783-M6x16-8.8 #3242 GB5783-M6x16-8.8 4

29




252198501027 T4 K &% /Overhead guard and installation

e

=~

A

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 255022020003 | The headlamp goes through the coil |KXTEF4E 2
2 910400200005 | Big washer GB96.1-12-200HV K E|GBY6.1-12-200HV 4
3 910400500008 | Spring washer gh93-12 HE B GBI3-12 8
4 910100300050 Bolt GB5783 M12x30-8.8 1212 GB5783-M12x30-8.8 8
5 910400100008  [The flat washer GB97.1-12-200 hv [ #EGB97.1-12-200HV 4
6 255022020001  |Protective cover 1 (special shaped tull 537 & —(R R &) 1
7 255022020004 | Tail light out coil BATHEE 2
8 252022020050 | Charging socket cable gasket FE B fh B T B 1
9 255022020002 | Shield 2 (shaped tube) HFrE_(REE) 1
10 252122011010  [The top guard is welded together PIRES 1

30




252198501028 J5R4E %% /Rearview mirror installation

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 910300100006  |Nut GB6170-M8-10 12 fGB6170-M8-10 2
2 910400500006  |Washer GB93-8 W FEDEGBI3-8 2
3 910400100006  |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV E#[EGB97.1-8-200HV 2
4 910100300022  [Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 1242 GB5783-M8x20-8.8 2
5 940800100001  |Rearview mirror S 1
6 255049520003  [Holder xR 1

31




254198501029 ¥ (@47 K Z4%(AQ)/Steering axle and installation (AQ)

FE/NO| YREE/SN Name £ B ik/amy #iE/Remark
A 254116015001  |1.5T steering axle(AQ) 1.5TE @ (AQ) 1 254116015001
1 254198525001  |Left knuckle H12C4-30401 ZFE[ETIH12C4-30401 1 254116015001
2 254198525002  |steering axle H12C4-30202 H A2 A H12C4-30202 1 254116015001
3 910100300052  |Bolt M12X35 8242 M12x35/E £¥B0330-120358 4 254116015001
4 910400500008 |Spring washer GB93-12 3¥#12/8 $¥85050-000128 4 254116015001
5 910400100008  |Washer 12 B5313-00012B F#12/8 F85313-000128 4 254116015001
6 910100400006  [Bolt M10x1.25x40 #3242 M10x1.25x40/ H £¥B0530-10040] 2 254116015001
7 910300200002  |Nut M10x1.25 SR EM10x1.25/H $¥B84223-000108 2 254116015001
8 910300100008  [Nut M12 $RFM12/H £¥B4133-000128 2 254116015001
9 255098526017  |Strict bolt PN A IR R EIRETM12X30/ 828 2 254116015001
10 254198525003  |O-ring 24234-32241 0%U[24234-32241 2 254116015001
11 254198525004  |Oil seal 24234-32231 JB$24234-32231 4 254116015001
12 253098526025 |Grease nipple (90°) ;HIEQ701B45 4 254116015001
13 254198526073  [Bearing 942/25 REHHE942/25 4 254116015001
14 254198525005 |Steering knuckle adjustment pad2011| %@ 18 2£#20114-30091 5 254116015001
15 254198525006  [Right knuckle assy H12C4-30301 £ # (@ TI S H12C4-30301 1 254116015001
16 254198525007  |Skeleton oil seal 22574-32102 B4Rl 22574-32102 2 254116015001
17 254198526011 |Bearing 30208 (B3 7R F $7%30208 2 254116015001
18 254198526012 |Bearing 30206 B R F #72-30206 2 254116015001
19 254198525008  |Washer 24-G15X4-32111 BE24-G15X4-32111 2 254116015001
20 254198525009  |Slotted nut M24X2-24234-32311 FF IR M24X2-24234-32311 2 254116015001
21 254198525010  |Wheel hub cover 22194-32361N H#RZ522194-32361N 2 254116015001
22 254198525011  |Pin 5x40-B3010-05040 FF 0 £45x40-B3010-05040 2 254116015001
23 254198525012  |Hub nut 23654-34051B HRIZE/ B $£23654-340518 12 254116015001
24 254198525013  [Steering hub 24234-32221 ¥ m#24234-32221 2 254116015001
25 254198525014  |Hub bolts 23654-32041B IR/ H E223654-320418 12 254116015001
26 253098526019  [Grease nipple 1E 38 i1 Q700806 4 254116015001
27 254198526005 |Bearing198905 &[4 714198905 2 254116015001
28 254198525015  |King Pin 24234-32181A F £424234-32181A 2 254116015001
29 254198525016  |Steering cylinder assembly H12C4-50| ¥ [a1H{EL 2 A H12C4-50301CQ 1 254116015001
30 254198526027  |Joint bearing GE15ES [0 3% T B A GE15ES 4 254116015001

32




254198501029 ¥ (@47 K Z4%(AQ)/Steering axle and installation (AQ)

FE/NO| YREE/SN Name £ 5 i/an| % 7¥/Remark
31 254198525017  |Bushing H12C4-32101 #EH12C4-32101 4 254116015001
32 254198525018  |Locking pin H12C4-30501B B/ H $¥H12C4-30501B 4 254116015001
33 910400500005 | Spring washer GB93-6 5556/ £¥B5050-00006B 4 254116015001
34 910100300009  [Bolt M6X12 122 M6x12/H ££80330-060128 4 254116015001
35 254198525019 | Connecting rod HRH12C4302B JEAT/E $¥HRH12C4302B 2 254116015001
36 254198525020  |Round pin®8X18-B3130-08018 [+ £§D8X18-83130-08018 2 254116015001

33




254198501030 §% (@3 EL/Steering cylinder

FE/NO| YREE/SN Name £ B ik/amy % 7¥/Remark

254198512507 Sealing part maintenance package (st| % # #HEE @ (¥ @E-AQ) 1 AQiFF

A 254198510007  |Sealing part maintenance package (st|# £ #1532 & (¥ @ E-DW) 1 DW
254198511007  |Sealing part maintenance package (st| % £ #-{& 2 & (%[0 £I-KD) 1 KD

1 A Piston rod assembly TEET S 1

2 A Cylinder cover H= 2

3 A Dust ring DH40 A EDH40 2

4 A U ringUN40 U2 EBlUN40 2

5 A O ring53x3.55 O E53x3.55 2

6 A O ring50%3.55 Oft2&l50x3.55 1

7 A Support ring XAES 1

8 A Cylinder assembly HL = S 1

9 A Bearing PRI 2

34

25.3.101@ M 4wES
25.3.1018 /N 43



254198501031 5 [@#74% Z 5 i &2 4% /Steering axle and installation (Turn reduction)

FE/NO| YREE/SN Name £ B ik/amy % 7¥/Remark
1 910200200014 Screw GB70.1-M4x12-8.8 24T GB70.1-M4x12-8.8 2
2 910400500003 | Spring washer GB93-4 5% A GBI3-4 2
3 910400100003 Plain washer GB97.1-4-200HV T3 [E GB97.1-4-200HV 2
4 921800200007  |Angle sensor HLA 2% Ver t-X 1
5 910200200001 Screw GB70.1-M3x8-8.8 1247 GB70.1-M3x8-8.8 2

35




252198501032 #% A # K& 2225 (DW) /Steering axle and installation (DW)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
A 254116010001  |1.5T steering axle 1.5TE @ 1
1 254198526001  |Steering bridge assembly HEMED AR 1
2 254198526002 |Linking rod EAF 2
3 254198516003 | Steering cylinder assembly DRI AR 1
4 254198526020 Right knuckle A [[TIH12C4-30301 1 202410.182R 4RI
5 254198526005  |Bearing198905 [ 71475198905 2
6 254198526006  |Bearing 943/25 FREHHHE943/25 2
7 254198526007  |Pin HmTEH 2
8 254198526009  |framework seal ring CET:EN 2
9 254198526011  |Bearing 30208 H7%30208 2
10 254198526012  |Bearing 30206 730206 2
11 254198526013 Hexagonal groove nut M24x2 SR EM24x2 2
12 910400100014  [Washer GB97.1-24-200HV HE24 2
13 910600600038 | Pin 5x50 FH5x50 2
14 254198526015  [Wheel hub cover [ 2
15 254198526016 | Steering wheel hub HmER 2
16 255098526017  |Strict bolt PN A G 2 R 12 £TM12X30 2
17 910300100008  [Nut GB6170-M12-10 1EEM12 2
18 254198526040  [Rim Bolt P 12
19 254198526041  |Rim Nut(M14X1.5) HRES 12
20 254198526010  [Pad HmTIEER 4
21 253098526025 | Grease nipple (90°) ZHzREQ701845 2
22 254198516023 |Oil seal BAERE 4
23 254198526022  [O ring ORE 2
24 910100300039 [Bolt M10X40 22 M10x40 2
25 910300100007 [Nut GB6170-M10-10 $EEMI10 12
26 253098526019  |Grease nipple T3 ;% Q700806 4
27 254198526004  [Left knuckle Z §[ETIH12C4-30401 1 202410.18%K4R1S
28 254198526026  |Linking pin A 4
29 254198526027  |Joint bearing GE15ES XTI GE15ES 4
30 254198526018  [Bushing qE 4

36




252198501032 #% A # K& 2225 (DW) /Steering axle and installation (DW)

\ T

M/

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
31 910100300009  [Bolt M6X12 122 M6x14 4
32 910400500005 | Spring washer GB93-6 BEe 4
33 910100300052 [Bolt M12X35 1ZHM12x35 2
34 910400500008  [Washer GB93-12 12 4
35 254198526008 [Pin8x20 4B8x20 2
36 255016020001 | Anti vibration pad EES 2
37 910300100010  [Nut GB6170-M16-10 12 fGB6170-M16-10 4
38 910400500010  |Washer GB93-16 B EDEIGBI3-16 4
39 255021520091  |Fixing plate B4R 2
40 910100300071  [Bolt GB5783-M16x45-8.8 1212 GB5783-M16x45-8.8 4

37




252198501033 ¥ )# & £23% (KD) /Steering axle and installation (KD)

&

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
A 254116013001 1.5T steering axle(KD) 1.5THE @A (KD) 1
1 254198526063  [Wheel hub cover ¥ E35F-3103204-00 2
2 [254198526062  [Steering wheel hub 0 #LF-3103201-00 2
3 |254198526070  [Rim Bolt B IEH2H-3103202-00 12
4 [254198526071  |Rim Nut B EIZEIF-3103110-00 12
5 254198526050 [Left steering knuckle £ 3@ T S Ak F-2404100-00 1
6 254198526051 [Linking rod JE#TF-3412100-00 2
7 |910400500006  [Spring washer GB93-8 FHGBI3-8 4

®[8 [910100300019 |Bolt Mex12 $242 GB5783-M8x12 4
9 [254198526080 [Linking pin JEATE5D15F-3412201-00 4
10 [254198526052  [Steering axle assembly Y [0 S AR FE-2401100-01 1
11 (254198526053  |Steering cylinder assembly ¥ [0);A L 5\ A CZ056040KDH 1
12 |254198526075  |Right steering knuckle 4 ¥ (073 5 AR F-2404200-00 1
13 [254198526074  |Bearing E 11 4H#198905 F-3412303-0 2
14 254198526073  [Needle Bearing 942/25 TR ETE7#GB290-942/25 2
15 (254198526072  [Pin 3 $5F-2404102-00 2
16 |254198526058  |Grease nipple (90°) 90°;H¥GB7940.2-PT1/8 4
17 1254198526055 framework seal ring M| F-3412312-00 4
18 [254198526069 |framework seal ring PRFo M EIGB9877.1-64*82*7 2
19 [254198526068  |Bearing 30208 R F4HKGB/T297-30208 [ 2
20 [254198526067 |Bearing 30206 [R5 R F MK GB/T297-30206 | 2
21 254198526065 [washer 24 # FGB95-24 2
22 |254198526064  [Hexagonal groove nut M24x2 FEIRFM24x2 H-3103207-01 2
23 254198526066  |Pin 5x50 FF O $5GB/T91-5x50 2
24 [254198526054  |Pad [T IFEE F-2404103-00 2
25 254198526059 [0 ring D32x3.5 OF![EIGB1235-D32x3.5 2
26 [254198526084  |Bushing #E F-3412301-00 4
27 [254198526083  |Joint bearing GE15€S % 9 4H7EGE15ES F-3412309-00 4
28 |910100400006  [Bolt M10x1.25x40 1Z 2 GB5786 M10x1.25-40 2
29 (910300200002 Nut GB6171-M10x1.25 12 GB/T 6171-M10x1.25 2
30 [254198526060  [Screw M12x35 ZE 24T GB78-M12x35 2

38




252198501033 ¥ )# & £23% (KD) /Steering axle and installation (KD)

FF&/NO| YmES/SN Name EX S 5 i/an| % 3¥/Remark
31 [910300100008  [Nut GB6170-M12-10 2 GB/T6170-M12 2
32 910400500008 |washer GB93-12 5 HGBI3-12 4
33 [910400100008 [washer 12 B ElGB95-12 4
34 [910100300052  |Bolt M12X40 12 $2 GB5783 M12x40 4
6 35 |254198526085 Grease nipple M6 B @ hMEGB/T7940.1-M6 4
o w| 36 [254198526079 |Dowel pin8x20 [E 1 #5GB119-A8x20 2

39




252198501034 # A% ki FR/Steering wheel assembly

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
254115510005  |Steering wheel assembly 5.00-8-10PF # 0% 5\ 645.00-8-10PR(FEK) 2 % /optional 254115510001-202502264 % T
A 254115510006 | Steering wheel assembly 5.00-8(solid)| #[E%6 & 5.00-8(3E %) 2 3% /optional
254115510007  |Steering wheel assembly 5.00-8(envir| ¥ @)% 5 3% 5.00-8 (37 4R) 2 3% /optional
1 910300100008  [Nut GB6170-M12-10 123GB6170-M12-10 12
2 910400500008  |Washer GB93-12 HE B GBI3-12 12
3 254115520002  |Inner rim3.00D-8 R%6483.000-8 2
254115510001 | Tyre (pneumatic )5.00-8-10PR ¥ HA(35<)5.00-8-10PR 2 354 /optional
4 254115510003 | Tyre ( solid )5.00-8 BCHA(SE/0)5.00-8 2 3% /optional
254115510004 | Tyre(environment protection )5.00-8 |44 (3 ®)5.00-8 2 %% /optional
5 254115520001  |Inner rim 3.00D-8 S+5E%E3.00D-8 2
6 255013020001 Rim Bolt HHIREM12x1.5%26 12

40



252198501035 TAEJMAAYEE B %% /Working tank and installation

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy % /Remark
1 255019010004  |Mesh filter [ZESSPE] 1
2 252119010002  [Lid welded AR S 1
3 251119010003  |OQil ruler plug assembly SMREDA 1
4 910100300022  |Bolt GB5783 M8x20-8.8 1242 GB5783-M8x20-8.8 8
5 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 HEHEGBI3-8 8
6 910400100006  |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV F#2[EGB97.1-8-200HV 8
7 255019020013 Gasket 204x134x1.5-R £ #204x134x1.5-R 1
8 910800900001  [Combination washer JB982-20 A& HE)B982-20 1
9 255019020015  [Drain plug M20x1.5 WHZEM20x1.5 1

41




252198501036 % BR#: A ¥4\ (—B£)/Multiple directional control valve (bigeminy)

121

10

17

13 /16
‘\22
21

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy % /Remark
1 252024510011 | % @iw( ) Multiple valve (two) 1
1 256824511002 | 2 % %] (20 L ik 1) Multi way valve (two) solenoid valvd 1 CEitfic
2 910100400006 12} GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 4
3 910400500007 |7 ##[EGB93-10 Spring washer GB93-10 8
14 4 910400100007 P34 GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 12
5 941100800001 #i$i1B4.75%x20-c1B Pin B4.75x20-c1B 4
6 910600600011 FF 145 GB91-2x12 Cotter pin GB91-2x12 4
7 252124520002 | 3 4L(IRHT) Support (stem) 1
8 910100300037 12} GB5783-M10x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 4
9 910300100007 12 £GB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 4
10 255024510009 417 Bl b 16x168 With trunnion ®16x168 1
11 910400500005 1 E GB93-6 Spring washer GB93-6 1
12 910200200032 1247 GB70.1-M6x10-8.8 Screw GB70.1 M6x10-8.8 1
13 257524520004 | FHizk Gift-2) Handle ball(lift-black) 1 253524520010
14 257524520005 FHAER (R -8 Handle ball(tilt-black) 1 253524520009
15 256824510002  |HEAFFLL A (EF) Joystick welding(lifting) 1
16 256824510003 | HRAFT42-& (15141 Joystick welding(tilt) 1
17 940500100006 HEEP16xP18x15-SF-1 Composite set ®16x$18x15-SF-1 4
18 252124520005 BT Connecting rod 2
19 910300100006 12 £GB6170-M8-10 Nut GB6170 M8-10 2
20 255025020003 ek joint 2
21 253524520014 XHLATREFF ) Bracket (travel switch) 2
22 255024520028 #hED29xD16x38 Shaft sleeve®29x®16x38 2
A 255098511010 HL T R Solenoid valve 1
23 255098512001 FAL R [0 25 1] (24 V) Solenoid coil (24V) 1
24 255098512002 FHL R 1] 1) Solenoid valve spool 1

42

BHRFHREK
EHRFIRER



252198501037 % B3 i R\ (ZBK)/Multiple directional control valve (trigeminy)

10

1271k
21
92

16 3

17 14

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 252025010011 | %@ im( =) Multiple valve(three) 1
1 256825011002 | % i 1kl (S0 L R 1) Multi way valve (three) solenoid val| 1 CEitfic
2 910100400006 12} GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 4
3 910400500007 |7 ##[EGB93-10 Spring washer GB93-10 8
4 910400100007 P34 GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 12
5 941100800001 #i$i1B4.75%x20-c1B Pin B4.75x20-c1B 6
6 910600600011 FF 145 GB91-2x12 Cotter pin GB91-2x12 6
18 15 7 252124520002 | 3 4L(IRHT) Support (stem) 1
8 910100300037 12} GB5783-M10x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 4
9 910300100007 12 £GB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 4
10 255024510009 417 Bl b 16x168 With trunnion ®16x168 1
11 910400500005 1 E GB93-6 Spring washer GB93-6 1
12 910200200032 1247 GB70.1-M6x10-8.8 Screw GB70.1 M6x10-8.8 1
13 257524520004 | FHizk Gift-2) Handle ball(lift-black) 1 253524520010
14 257524520005 FARER (IR —28) Handle ball(tilt-black) 1 253524520009
15 257524520006 FAEk (@ H Handle Ball (Attachment 1 - Black) 1 253525020002
16 256824510002 | #EFFIE A (EETH) Joystick welding(lifting) 1
17 256824510003 | HEAFFLL A (1R Joystick welding(ilt) 1
18 256825010004  [HEHFIE S (A1) Joystick welding(tool1) 1
19 940500100006 HEEP16xP18x15-SF-1 Composite setd16xd18x15-SF-1 6
20 252124520005 |4kt Connecting rod 3
21 910300100006 12 £GB6170-M8-10 Nut GB6170 M8-10 3
22 255025020003 23k joint 3
23 255024520027 LHATREIFK) Bracket (travel switch) 3
24 251223520033 |} 3L(1E)8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-24° Joint (straight) 8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5| 2 20 EH
25 255024520028 FhED29xP16x38 Shaft sleeve ®16x®29x38 1
A 255098511010 | R IE Solenoid valve 1
26 255098512001 LI R 22 1 (24V) Solenoid coil (24V) 1
27 255098512002 R 1 17 o Solenoid valve spool 1

43

BHRFHREK
EHRFIRER
BHRFHRER



252198501038 % B35 [ B ¥4 (PUBE)/Multiple directional control valve(four)

20

16

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 252025510011 | % B iw(DYI) Multiway valve (four) 1
1 256825511002 | % i &) (4I5 HHL R ) Multi way valve (four) solenoid valv| 1 CEitfic
2 910100400006 12} GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 4
3 910400500007 |7 ##[EGB93-10 Spring washer GB93-10 8
4 910400100007 P34 GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 12
5 941100800001 #i$i1B4.75%x20-c1B Pin B4.75x20-c1B 8
6 910600600011 FF 145 GB91-2x12 Cotter pin GB91-2x12 8
7 252124520002 | 3 4L(IRHT) Support (stem) 1
8 910100300037 12} GB5783-M10x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 4
9 910300100007 12 £GB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 4
10 255024510009 417 Bl b 16x168 With trunnion ®16x168 1
11 910400500005 1 E GB93-6 Spring washer GB93-6 1
12 910200200032 1247 GB70.1-M6x10-8.8 Screw GB70.1 M6x10-8.8 1
13 257524520004 | FHizk Gift-2) Handle ball(lift-black) 1 253524520010
14 257524520005 FHAER (14 Handle ball(tilt-black) 1 253524520009
15 257524520006 FAEk (@ H Handle Ball (Attachment 1 - Black) 1 253525020002
16 257524520007 FHER(E F.2) Handball (belonging to 2) 1 253525520002
17 256824510002 | #A0FF4 (1 FH) Joystick welding (lifting) 1
18 256824510003 | HRAFT4R-& (15141 Joystick welding (tilt) 1
19 256825010004  |{#RA\FFEL 4 H1) Joystick welding (tool 1) 1
20 256825510005  [HEHMFHE S (8 A.2) Joystick welding (kit 2) 1
21 940500100006 HEEP16xP18x15-SF-1 Composite set ®16x$18x15-SF-1 8
22 252124520005  |#Ek Connecting rod 4
23 910300100006 12 - GB6170-M8-10 Nut GB6170 M8-10 4
24 255025020003 23k joint 4
25 255024520027 LHATREIFK) Bracket (travel switch) 4
26 251223520033 |} 3L(1E)8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-24° Joint (straight)8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5| 4 20 EH
A 255098511010 HL T R Solenoid valve 1
27 255098512001 FAL i [0 25 1] (24 V) Solenoid coil (24V) 1
28 255098512002 AR Solenoid valve spool 1

44

BHRFHREK
EHRFIRER
BHRFHRER
EHRFIRER



252198501039 ¥i{/E &%t /Hydraulic system

F8/NO| YRHE/SN Name EX S 5 i/an| % 3¥/Remark
1 252123529601  [Hydraulic pipe assembly (other)10-L2{#& % & 2 54 (5)10-L2400-15C-24° 1
2 252123529602 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (other)10-L2({ & & & 2 A (5)10-12600-15C-24° 1
3 252123529603  [Hydraulic tube assembly (135°)8-L60(| /& % & = 54(135°)8-L600-15C-24° 1
4 251223520007 |Joint (straight) 6-g1/4 - m14x1.5-24° |$&3K(1H)6-G1/4—M14x1.5-24° 4
5 252123529604  [Hydraulic tube assembly(135°)8-L750|#& % & = 54(135°)8-L750-15C-24° 1
6 252123520010 Rubber hose (oil return) EEEED) 1
7 911000600004  [Hose hoops QC/T390-(38-34) &4 QC/T390-(34-38) 4
8 900200401001 |Qil return hose 23x5 [E)H R & 23x5 2560mm
9 911000600003  [Hose hoops QC/T390-(22-26) M&$#EQC/T390-(22-26) 2
10 252123520004 Rubber hose (oil absorption) BB () 1
11 911000600006  [Hose hoops QC/T390-(40-45) WH&$8QC/T390-(40-45) 2
12 252123529605  |Hydraulic tubing assembly(90°)8-L45(| & i & &5 A (90°)8-L450-15C-24° 1
13 252123529606 |Hydraulic tube assembly(£)8-L600-1{ & & & = Ak ([ )8-L600-15C-24° 1
14 251223510012 Joint (tee) 7-2xm14x1.5-m16x1.5-24° [##3L(=i8)7-2xM14x1.5-M16x1.5-24°| 2
15 252123529607  [Hydraulic tubing assembly (90°)8-L13|#& % & S.5%(90°)8-11320-15C-24° 1
16 252123529608 |Hydraulic tube assembly(90°)10-L142{#& & & = (90°)10-L1420-15C-24° 1
17 251223520034  [Joint(straight) 8-2xm16x1.5-24° #3L(1H)8-2xM16x1.5-24° 2
18 251223510003  |Joint(lock bend) 6-G1/4-M14x1.5-24° [#SL(B{EZ)6-61/4-M14x1.5-24° 1
19 255023510008 Joint(lock bend)11-M20x1.5-0 Z)11-M20x1.5-0 1
20 282323520008  |Joint(lock bend)10-M20x1.5-M16x1.5{ L (B{EZ)10-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-2 3
21 251223520035 Joint(lock bend)12-G1/2-M22x1.5-24°| # k(BT Z)12-61/2-M22x1.5-24° 1
22 251323512006  |Gear pump HER 1
23 910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV B GB97.1-10-200HV 2
24 910400500007  [Spring washer GB93-10 HEHEGBI3-10 2
25 910100300037 Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 1242 GB5783-M10x30-8.8 1
26 255023510005 | Joint(to bend)25-G1-®32 3L (5615 25)25-G1-032 1
27 255023520040 Joint(straight)12-2xM22x1.5-24° $#3L(1H)12-2xM22x1.5-24° 1
28 253623521013  |Joint(lock bend)6-m12x1.5-M14x1.5-2{ # SL(B{EZ)6-M12x1.5-M14x1.5-24° 1
29 282323520007  [Joint(lock bend) 12-M20x1.5-M22x1.5{ k(B Z)12-M20x1.5-M22x1.5-24 1
30 251223520033 Joint(straight)8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-24 #3L(1E)8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-24° 1
31 252123529609 Hydraulic tubing assembly(90°)15-L27)i& & £ /%(90°)15-L2150-25C-24° 1

5

20°F R
24° W
20°F R
24° W
20°F R

28° W
20
28° W
20
28° W
20
24° W

28° W
20°E R

20°HH
20°E W
20°HH
20°E W
20°FHH



252198501040 % X /Fork

-ﬂ)/m

F8/NO| YRHE/SN Name EX S 5 i/an| % 3¥/Remark

940100100001 Fork 100x35x920 HEW AR 57 X 100x35%920 2
940100100002  [Fork 100x35x950 A T AR 57 X 100x35x950 2
940100100003 Fork 100x35x1070 HEHIAR Tt ¥ 100x35x1070 2
940100100004  [Fork 100x35x1150 #EFA TAR! 57 X 100x35x1150 2

A 14-16QC
940100100005 Fork 100x35x1220 HEHIAR Tk ¥100x35x1220 2
940100100006  [Fork 100x35x1370 #FA AR 57 X 100x35x1370 2
940100100028 Fork 100x35x1250 HEHIAR Tk ¥ 100x35x1250 2
940100100029  [Fork 100x35x1520 #EF9 AR 57 X 100x35x1520 2
940100100065  [Fork 100x40x1070(2T) HE AR 57 X 100x40x1070(2T) 2
940100100067  [Fork 100x40x1150(2T) # £ TTAR! 57 X 100x40x1150(2T) 2
940100100066  [Fork 100x40x1220(2T) W ITAR 57 ¥ 100x40x1220(2T) 2

A 940100100085  [Fork 100x40x1370(2T) # 9 T AR 57 X 100x40x1370(2T) 2 20QC
940100100087  [Fork 100x40x1520(2T) Y ITAR 57 X 100x40x1520(2T) 2
940100100086 Fork 100x40x1820(2T) T AR B X 100x40x1820(2T) 2
940100100090  [Fork 100x40x920(2T) Y ITAR! 57 ¥ 100x40x920(2T) 2

1 A Fork body TS 2

2 253098514101 [Lift pin assembly RESM 2

26




252198501041 AHHHT/Tilted cylinder

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
251320510001 Cylinder(TL)(6/10) SHEL(TL)(6/10) 1 H<3700, Left
251320510002 [Cylinder (TL)(6/6) SHEL(TL)(6/6) 1 3700< H<5000, Left

A 251320510003 | Cylinder (TL)(3/6) SHEL(TL)(3/6) 1 5000< H,Left
251320510004  [Cylinder (TR)(6/10) SHEL(TR)(6/10) 1 H<3700,Right
251320510005 | Cylinder (TR)(6/6) S#EL(TR)(6/6) 1 3700< H<5000,Right
251320510006  [Cylinder (TR)(3/6) SHEL(TR)(3/6) 1 5000< H,Right

B 252198510006 | Seal kits (tlited cylinder) = H SR A (MR 2 200C

1 A Grease mouth Z1/8 EERBAEEZL/8 2

2 254198520501 Earring Eif 2

3 A Bearing GE30ES XTI 4 GE30ES 2

4 A Circlip 47 a7 2

5 A NutM14 REM14 2

6 A Washer14 BE14 2

7 A BoltM14x55 BRI M14x55 2

8 A Piston body assembly EEADH 2

9 A Yx seal ring VxR E 2

10 A Support ring X A& D63x20x2.5 2
11 A Dust ring EY 2
12 A Circlip 52 2
13 A Circlip (2] 2
14 A Catch 48x30x3 #F48x30x3 2
15 A Useal ring 48x30x10 FEEE] 2
16 A Guide sleeve SaE 2
17 A O seal ring 63x3.1 ORFHE 2
18 A Bearing 3025 7 #3025 2
19 A Cylinder barrel assembly L 181 S 2
20 A Bearing 3040 W7 #3040 2

47

20250312fIBR251149 M ELEC &



252198501042 [ T3 (kxMEIT4E)/Mast (standard mast)

i

2
Il

|

)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark

1 910401300022 Circlip GB894.1-45 i 5% M 4 Bl GB894.1-45 4
940200300061 Composite roller ® 78.80-range=40-N[/RF£E #178.80-range=40-NTQ) 4 i

2 940200300062 Composite roller ® 79.10 range=40-N[ & 48 #®79.10-range=40-NTQ) 4 3D
940200300063 | Composite roller ® 79.40-range=40-N[ /& 48 ¢+ ©79.40-range=40-NTQJ 4 3ERC
940200300069 Composite roller ® 78.40-range=40-N| &% 48 #®78.40-range=40-NTQJ 4 3D
257344012001 Mast 2500 M1 12218 5 (2500) 1 H=2500
257344012002  |Mast 2700 R 1Z2RIEE(2700) 1 H=2700
257344012003 Mast 3000 A1 12218 5 (3000) 1 H=3000
257344012004  |Mast 3300 R 1Z2R12 5 (3300) 1 H=3300

3 257344012005 Mast 3500 AITIZ2IEE(3500) 1 H=3500
257344012006 Mast 3700 A 12285 (3700) 1 H=3700
257344012007 Mast 4000 AITIZ2I8 5 (4000) 1 H=4000
257344012008 Mast 4300 A 12285 (4300) 1 H=4300
257344012009 Mast 4500 AITIZ2IEE(4500) 1 H=4500
257344012010 Mast 5000 A1 12285 (5000) 1 H=5000

4 910100300035  [Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 9242 GB5783-M10x20-8.8 4

5 910400500007  |Washer GB93-16 8 GBI3-10 4

6 255044010057 | Axle ¢30x82 5 B i D30x82 2
257344011001 Mast 2500 HMTIERIZE(2500) 1 H=2500
257344011002 Mast 2700 SHTZRIEE (2700) 1 H=2700
257344011003 Mast 3000 SMI5EE(3000) 1 H=3000
257344011004 Mast 3300 SHT1ZRIZE(3300) 1 H=3300

- 257344011005  [Mast 3500 HMTIEEE(3500) 1 H=3500
257344011006  |Mast 3700 SV ZRIZE(3700) 1 H=3700
257344011007  [Mast 4000 HMI5E 5 (4000) 1 H=4000
257344011008  |Mast 4300 SV 2R 125 (4300) 1 H=4300
257344011009  [Mast 4500 HMTIEES(4500) 1 H=4500
257344011010  |Mast 5000 SV 1ZRI2E(5000) 1 H=5000

8 255044010057  [Axle ¢p30x82 HEAO30x82 2

9 254144020063  [Bearing bush HE 2

10 254144020067  [cover = 2

48




252198501042 [ T3 (kxMEIT4E)/Mast (standard mast)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
11 910400500010  |Washer GB93-16 HEREGBIZ-16 4
12 910100200016 Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 $2#2 GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 4
13 911200100004  |Grease nipple JB7940.1-M10x1 ;H#FJB7940.1-M10x1 2
252144024001  [Composite roller adjustment pad t=0.2{ & &R HEHEt=0.2 4
14 252144024002 Composite roller adjustment pad t=0.5| £ & R IHE#t=0.5 4
252144024003  |Composite roller adjustment pad t=1 | & & REIFER =1 4

29




252198501043 & X (frifkT4)/Fork carrier(standard mast)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark

1 255040510001  [Load backrest welding HERES 1

2 910400100009 Washer GB97.1-14-200HV F# [ GB97.1-14-200HV 8

3 910400500009  [Washer GB93-14 HEREGBI3-14 8

4 910100300062  |Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 $%42GB5783-M14x30-8.8 8

5 910401300018 Circlip GB894.1-35 i 5% 1 4Bl GB894.1-35 2
940200100043  [Main roller ® 78.80 x ® 35 x22. 5 FREO78.80xD35x22.5(FEF}1°) 2 P

6 940200100044 Main roller ® 79.10x @ 35 x22. 5 FRLD79.10xD35x22.5(5 B 1°) 2 ¥R
940200100039 [Main roller ® 79.40x ® 35 x22. 5 FREO79.40x035x22.5(S MBI R} 1°) 2 P

7 910401300022 Circlip GB894.1-45 i 5% M 4 Bl GB894.1-45 4
940200300061 |Composite roller ® 78.80-range=40-N[ /& 648 ¢+ ©78.80-range=40-NTQ) 4 P

8 940200300062 | Composite roller @ 79.10 range=40-N|R¥4H £ ©79.10-range=40-NTQ) 4 Pefie
940200300063 | Composite roller ® 79.40-range=40-N[ /& 48 #F ©79.40-range=40-NTQ) 4 3ERC
940200300069 | Composite roller @ 78.40-range=40-N| R ¥4H £ ©78.40-range=40-NTQ) 4 Pefie
252144024001  [Composite roller adjustment pad t=0.2{ & &R EE Ht=0.2 4

9 252144024002 Composite roller adjustment pad t=0.5 £ & R 1HE#=0.5 4
252144024003  |Composite roller adjustment pad t=1 |& &REEER=1 4

10 910200200119  [Screw GB70.1 M16x30-8.8 #2£]GB70.1-M16x30-8.8 1

11 910400500010  [Washer GB93-16 W DEIGBI3-16 1

12 257338011001 Fork carrier weldind (standard mast 1| 5t X 228 & (= 2R Ar A1 1221040) 1

50




252198501044 @R FH T (Fr¥#ET4E) /Lifting cylinder(standard mast

g (

-
&
k r*iﬂ
| ol
| =Nl
N
|
T

D

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
252044510005  |Lifting chain LH1234-85 HBFHHESRLH1234-85 2 H=2500
252144014001 |Lifting chain LH1234-91 R HESRLH1234-91 2 H=2700
251244514001 Lifting Chain LH1234-97 FREFESRLH1234-97 2 H=3000
252144014003 |Lifting chain LH1234-105 R HESRLH1234-105 2 H=3300

A 251244014011 |Lifting chain LH1234-111 HBFHHESRLH1234-111 2 H=3500
252144014005  |Lifting chain LH1234-117 R HESRLH1234-117 2 H=3700
251244514007 |Lifting chain LH1234-135 HBFHHESRLH1234-135 2 H=4000
251244514008 |Lifting chain LH1234-145 R HESRLH1234-145 2 H=4300
252144014008 |Lifting chain LH1234-147 HBFHHESRLH1234-147 2 H=4500
251244014013 [Lifting chain LH1234-163 HEFHHESRLH1234-163 2 H=5000
254144010021 | Oil cylinder ® 45x ® 35x1246 SRELO45xD35x1246 2 H=2500
254144010022 [Oil cylinder ® 45x ® 35x1346 SHELO45xD35x1346 2 H=2700
254144010023 | Oil cylinder ® 45x ® 35x1496 SHELO45xD35x1496 2 H=3000
254144010024  [Oil cylinder ® 45x ® 35x1646 SHELOA5xD35x1646 2 H=3300

B 254144010025 | Oil cylinder ® 45x ® 35x1746 SHELO45XxD35x1746 2 H=3500
254144010026  [Qil cylinder ® 45x ® 35x1846 SHELOA5xD35x1846 2 H=3700
254144010027 | Oil cylinder ® 45x ® 35x1996 SRELD45xD35%1996 2 H=4000
254144010028  [Qil cylinder ® 45x ® 35x2146 SHELO45xD35%2146 2 H=4300
254144010029 | Oil cylinder ® 45x ® 35x2246 SHELD45xD35%2246 2 H=4500
254144010030  [Qil cylinder ® 45x ® 35x2496 SHELO45xD35%2496 2 H=5000

[¢] 254198510001  [Seal kits(standard mast lifting cylinder| 25 $# #HE32 & (b1 122 EEFHEI) 2

1 940200500015 [Chain wheel bearing780708K3-$95xd 14 Hi#(780708K3-095xD40x27 2

2 910401300020  [Circlip GB894.1-40 A 4 ElGB894.1-40 2

3 910100300051 |Bolt GB5783-M12x35-8.8 9242 GB5783-M12x35-8.8 2

4 910400500008  [Washer GB93-12 S EGBI3-12 2

5 910600600019 | Split pin 2.5x25 FF O 85GB91-2.5x25 2

6 910900400010  |LH1234 chain Rt H5GB6074-LH1234 2

7 252044020121 [Joint HESRIZIEM16x1.5x178 2

8 910600600030 | Split pin 3.2x30 FF O 85GB91-3.2x30 2

9 910300200008 |Nut M16x1.5 12 F3GB6171-M16x1.5-10 2

10 254144020066  [Nut M16x1.5 IRE R EM16x1.5 2

51




252198501044 @R FH T (Fr¥#ET4E) /Lifting cylinder(standard mast

R

offy

| >~

i

/R

e ({

v L2

for

i
i

B

i
=

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
11 254144020060  |U-bolt with a diameter of 57 U2 8R42 057 2
12 254144020061 shield fhiPE 2
13 254144020062  [Fixing seat ] 2 B 2
14 910400100006 Washer GB97.1-8-200HV S #[EGB97.1-8-200HV 4
15 910400500006  |Washer GB93-8 HEHEGBI3-8 4
16 910300100006 Nut GB6170-M8-10 1% f3GB6170-M8-10 4
17 910300100007  |Nut GB6170-M10-10 2 GB6170-M10-10 2
18 910100300038 Bolt GB5783-M10x35-8.8 1212 GB5783-M10x35-8.8 2
19 251244020101  |Joint PESRIRHEM16x1.5%85 2
20 910400500007 Washer GB93-10 HEREGBI3-10 6
21 910100400002  [Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x20-8.8 8242 GB5786-M10x1.25x20-8.8 2
22 A Piston rod TEET 1
23 A Adjusting bushing ¢ 35.5x ¢ 44xL1 | HEEE$35.5x¢p44xL1 1
24 A Circlip P2 1
25 A Bearing D45x8(t=2.5) X A& I DA5x8(t=2.5) 1
26 A Catch35x45x3 4 F35x45x3 1
27 A Seal ring 45x35x6 ILAZHE 1
28 A Piston rod TEE 1
29 A Copper bushing WE 1
30 A Circlip 2] 1
31 A Dust ring [ZBNE] 1
32 A Seal ring HAZHE 1
33 A Guide sleeve SaE 1
34 A O ring ORFHE 1
35 A Bearing 3530 W7 #3530 1
36 A Cylinder ELIA 1

52




252198501045 [T4LRTHEE (BRMEII4E) /Mast lifting pipeline (standard mast)
FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark

1 255044020043  [Hoop13 K13 5

2 921600400001 | Strip 4x250 #L754x250 4

3 255044020042  |Press plate EMR 4
900200301004  [PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=540 B 13x1.5/PE L=540 1 H=2500
900200301004  [PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=640 45 13x1.5/PE L=640 1 H=2700
900200301004  [PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=800 B 13x1.5/PE L=800 1 H=3000
900200301004  [PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=940 A5 13x1.5/PE L=940 1 H=3300

4 900200301004  |PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1040 B 13x1.5/PE L=1040 1 H=3500
900200301004  |PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1140 A5 13x1.5/PE L=1140 1 H=3700
900200301004  |PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1340 ¥ 13x1.5/PE L=1340 1 H=4000
900200301004  |PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1530 13x1.5/PE L=1530 1 H=4300
900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1600 1 H=4500
900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1870 1 H=5000

5 255044020118 | Joint 1

6 257344029602 Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 12-| /&£ & 5 Al(E)12-1345-25C-24° 1

7 950700300008  [Speed Limit Valve BRSE EIXSF-F16L-40 1

8 910800100040  |Oring 24x2. 4 B 1

9 251244019001 Connector (three-way)-24° HESL(Z38)-24° 1

10 257344029601  [Hydraulic pipe assembly (90°) 15-L70|#& & & 25%(90°)15-1700-25C-24° 1

11 921600400003  [Strip P-N156-00646 175 (7 H1)P-N156-00646 3

12 251244029002  |60L shut-off valve 60LET] B i) 1
900200301004  |PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1140 ME13x1.5/PE L=1140 1 H=2500
900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1240 PE13x1.5/PE L=1240 1 H=2700
900200301004  |PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1400 HRE13x1.5/PE L=1400 1 H=3000
900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1540 PE13x1.5/PE L=1540 1 H=3300

13 900200301004  |PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1640 RE13x1.5/PE L=1640 1 H=3500
900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1740 PRE13x1.5/PE L=1740 1 H=3700
900200301004  |PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1940 HRE13x1.5/PE L=1940 1 H=4000
900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=2130 PE13x1.5/PE L=2130 1 H=4300
900200301004  |PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=2200 HRE13x1.5/PE L=2200 1 H=4500
900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=2470 RE13x1.5/PE L=2470 1 H=5000

53

HE

20250312 Hi iR E i E = E H 5
20250312 FIBERE S E RS
20250312 Hi iR E i E = E H 5
20250312 FIBERE = E RS
20250312 HiiREH E = E HR 5
20250312 FIBERE B E RS
20250312 $IRERE S E RS
20250312 FIBERE S E RS
20250312 $IRELRE S E RS
20250312 FIBERE S E RS

20250312 FIBEAE S E RS

20250312 FIBERE S E RS
20250312 $IRELRE S E RS
20250312 #IBEIRE R E RS
20250312 $IRELRE & E RS
20250312 #IBERE R E RS
20250312 $IRERE = E RS
20250312 #IBERE B E RS
20250312 $IRELRE S E RS
20250312 #IBEIRE R E RS
20250312 $IRERE & E RS



252198501045 [J4EFHER (FRdE[I14) /Mast lifting pipeline (standard mast)

B3

05

ot

w4

FF&/NO|

#RT3/SN

Name

&%

B /am

#%3E/Remark

14

900200301004

PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=2000

HRE13x1.5/PE L=2000

52




252198501046 528 K B B2 3 (F5¥E T T42)/Side shifter and pipeline installation

standard mast)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 910100100056  |Bolt GB5782-M12x90-8.8 $22GB5782-M12x90-8.8 1
2 910400500008  |WasherGB93-12 HEEHEGBI3-12 1
3 910400100008  [Washer GB97.1-12-200HV F#[8GB97.1-12-200HV 1
4 255030520022 [Lining ® 20x ® 13x56 FED20xD13x56 1
5 255030520021 Pulley ®110x27 JBID110x27(£18) 2
6 910200200059 ScrewGB70.1-M8x30-8.8 $2£] GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 6
7 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 HEHEGBI3-8 6
8 255028520034  |Rubber pipe lump REEER 4
9 255028520035 [Installation plate (pipe clamp) e CES] 2
257327529601  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#& /% & = A (1) 10-13300-15C-24° 2 H=2500
257327529602  [Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#& % & &\ 54(1&)10-L3500-15C-24° 2 H=2700
257327529603  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#& /% & = A (1) 10-13800-15C-24° 2 H=3000
257327529604 Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|i& & Al (1)10-14100-15C-24° 2 H=3300
10 257327529605  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|# /% & = A (1) 10-14300-15C-24° 2 H=3500
257327529606  [Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#& % & =\ 54(1&)10-L4500-15C-24° 2 H=3700
257327529607  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|# /% & = A (1) 10-14900-15C-24° 2 H=4000
257327529608  [Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#& % & = 54(1E)10-L5200-15C-24° 2 H=4300
257327529609 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-{ & & & 2 () 10-15400-15C-24° 2 H=4500
257327529610  [Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-{& A%(1E)10-L5950-15C-24° 2 H=5000
11 251230520010 |Joint (locking bend) 8-2xM16x1.5-24 {#E3L (B Z)8-2xM16x1.5-24° 2
12 254127520001 | fixedly piank REIR 1
13 910400100006  [Washer GB97.1-8-200HV FH[EGB97.1-8-200HV 2
14 910800100042 Oring 13.6x2.4 OfZE-4+13.6x2.4 2
15 253642520002 |Hydraulic hose assembly (straight)10-{#& & & = A (IE)10-L400-15C-24°-0° 2
s 255042510001 | Side shiifter assembly(LD) M 222 A7(LD) 1 B /optional
255042510002 | Side shiifter assembly(CASCADE) | B R AR Ei+1) 1 B [optional
17 910400200005  [Flat Washer K#[EGB96.1-12-200HV 2

53




252198501047 X I E B (BRre 1 140)

FE/NO| YmES/SN XS HE/an #%3E/Remark

1 910400200005 Big Washer GB96.1-12-200HV K #[EGB96.1-12-200HV 4

2 255030520022 [Lining ® 20x ® 13x56 FED20xD13x56 2

3 910400100008  [Washer GB97.1-12-200HV F#[8GB97.1-12-200HV 2

4 910400500008  |WasherGB93-12 HEEHEGBI3-12 2

5 910100100056  |Bolt GB5782-M12x90-8.8 #%42GB5782-M12x90-8.8 2

6 255030520021 |Pulley ©110x27 7B 0110x27(S1E) 4
257327529601  [Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#& % & = 54(1&)10-13300-15C-24° 2 H=2500
257327529602 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-{ & & & 2 A (i) 10-13500-15C-24° 2 H=2700
257327529603  [Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#%& % & = 54(1&)10-L3800-15C-24° 2 H=3000
257327529604  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#& /% & = A (1)10-14100-15C-24° 2 H=3300

. 257327529605  [Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#& % & S\ 54(1&)10-L4300-15C-24° 2 H=3500
257327529606  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#& /% & = A (1) 10-14500-15C-24° 2 H=3700
257327529607  [Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#& % & &\ 54(1&)10-L4900-15C-24° 2 H=4000
257327529608  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|# /% & = A (1)10-15200-15C-24° 2 H=4300
257327529609  [Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#& % & = 54(1&)10-L5400-15C-24° 2 H=4500
257327529610  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#& /% & = A (1)10-15950-15C-24° 2 H=5000

8 251230520010 Joint (locking bend) 8-2xM16x1.5-24 {3 L(B{EZ)8-2xM16x1.5-24° 4

9 254127520001 |fixedly piank RER 2

10 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 8 GBI3-8 12

11 910200200055 Screw GB70.1-M8x16-8.8 $2£] GB70.1-M8x16-8.8 8

12 910400100006  [Washer GB97.1-8-200HV S #[8GB97.1-8-200HV 4
257328029601  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|# /% & = A (1)10-13500-15C-24° 2 H=2500
257328029602 Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|i& & & £\ ({E)10-13700-15C-24° 2 H=2700
257328029603  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|# /% & = /(1) 10-L4000-15C-24° 2 H=3000
257328029604 Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|i& & £\ ({E)10-14250-15C-24° 2 H=3300

13 257328029605  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|# /% & = /(1) 10-14500-15C-24° 2 H=3500
257328029606 Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|i& & £\ ({E)10-14700-15C-24° 2 H=3700
257328029607  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|# /% & =/ (1)10-15100-15C-24° 2 H=4000
257328029608  [Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|#& % & &\ 54(IE)10-L5350-15C-24° 2 H=4300
257328029609  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|# /% & = 4 (1) 10-15600-15C-24° 2 H=4500
257328029610 Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|i%& & &% (1 )10-L6150-15C-24° 2 H=5000

54




252198501047 X I E B (BRre 1 140)

|$§'/NO YRHE/SN XS HE/an #%3E/Remark
Mg 910200200059 ScrewGB70.1-M8x30-8.8 #2£]GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 4

15 255028520035 |Installation plate (pipe clamp) ESLACES 4

16 255028520034  |Rubber pipe lump KREEEHR 8

54




252198501048 [ T4 (B 4 H BII14E)/Mast (two stage full free)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark

1 910401300022 Circlip GB894.1-45 i 5% M 4 Bl GB894.1-45 4
940200300061 | Composite roller ® 78.80-range=40-N[ /& 648 ¢+ ©78.80-range=40-NTQJ 4 P

2 940200300062 Composite roller ® 79.10 range=40-N[ & 48 #®79.10-range=40-NTQ) 4 3D
940200300063 | Composite roller ® 79.40-range=40-N[ /& 48 ¢+ ©79.40-range=40-NTQJ 4 P
940200300069 Composite roller ® 78.40-range=40-N| &% 48 #®78.40-range=40-NTQJ 4 3D
257343512001  |Mast 2500 AI7122)F 5/(2500) 1 H=2500
257343512002  [Mast 2700 MIEIEE(2700) 1 H=2700
257343512003  [Mast 3000 MIZ2)F 5(3000) 1 H=3000

3 257343512004  |Mast 3300 A28 5(3300) 1 H=3300
257343512005  |Mast 3500 RITJZRIEE(3500) 1 H=3500
257343512006  |Mast 3700 A 12285 (3700) 1 H=3700
257343512007  [Mast 4000 MI]52)F 5/(4000) 1 H=4000

4 910100300035  |Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 9242 GB5783-M10x20-8.8 4

5 910400500007  [Washer GB93-10 P EE B GBY3-10 4

6 255044010057  |Axle ¢30x82 HEHO30x82 2
257343511001  |Mast 2500 547 12JF & (2500) 1 H=2500
257343511002  |Mast 2700 SMTIERIES(2700) 1 H=2700
257343511003  [Mast 3000 SH 122425 (3000) 1 H=3000

7 257343511004  |Mast 3300 M E(3300) 1 H=3300
257343511005  |Mast 3500 SHT1ZRIZE(3500) 1 H=3500
257343511006  |Mast 3700 12212 E(3700) 1 H=3700
257343511007  |Mast 4000 S4T1ZRIEE(4000) 1 H=4000

8 255044010057  |Axle ¢30x82 HEAO30x82 2

9 254144020063  |Bearing bush HE 2

10 254144020067  |cover = 2

11 910400500010  [Washer GB93-16 W EDEGBI3-16 4

12 910100200016  |Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 9242 GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 4

13 911200100004  [Grease nipple JB7940.1-M10x1 ;M#FIB7940.1-M10x1 2
252144024001 'k:\IJ‘II’I'pUNlE Toner AUJuUSUTETIL  pdu Eﬁ E@Uﬁ?éi&tzo.z 4

14 252144024002 [-OPOSTE TOTETSC[ISTTET DAY & & 7 a0 {582 #t=0.5 4
252144024003  |Composite roller adjustment pad t=1 | &RIEFER=1 4

55




252198501049 X4 (= 4£E M) /Fork carrier(standard mast)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 255040510001  [Load backrest welding HERES 1
2 910400100009 Washer GB97.1-14-200HV F# [ GB97.1-14-200HV 8
3 910400500009  [Washer GB93-14 HEREGBI3-14 8
4 910100300062  |Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 $%42GB5783-M14x30-8.8 8
Sy 5 910401300018  [Circlip GB894.1-35 A 41 ElGB894.1-35 2
J 940200100043  [Main roller ® 78.80 x ® 35 x22. 5 FREO78.80xD35x22.5(FEF}1°) 2 P
=T ‘ 6 940200100044 Main roller ® 79.10x @ 35 x22. 5 FRLD79.10xD35x22.5(5 B 1°) 2 ¥R
1 | ‘ ’ A 940200100039 [Main roller & 79.40x @ 35 x22. 5 FREO79.40x035x22.5(5H ER 1) | 2 B
-~ L 7 910401300022 Circlip GB894.1-45 i 5% M 4 Bl GB894.1-45 4
] 940200300061 |Composite roller ® 78.80-range=40-N[ /& 648 ¢+ ©78.80-range=40-NTQ) 4 P
8 940200300062 Composite roller ® 79.10 range=40-N[ &% 48 #®79.10-range=40-NTQ) 4 P
940200300063 | Composite roller ® 79.40-range=40-N[ /& 48 #F ©79.40-range=40-NTQ) 4 3ERC
940200300069 Composite roller ® 78.40-range=40-N| & %48 #®78.40-range=40-NTQJ 4 P
252144024001  [Composite roller adjustment pad t=0.2{ & &R EE Ht=0.2 4
9 252144024002 Composite roller adjustment pad t=0.5 £ & R 1HE#=0.5 4
252144024003  |Composite roller adjustment pad t=1 |& &REEER=1 4
10 910200200119  [Screw GB70.1 M16x30-8.8 #2£]GB70.1-M16x30-8.8 1
11 910400500010  [Washer GB93-16 W DEIGBI3-16 1
12 257338012001 Fork carrier weldind (standard mast 1| 5t X 2218 5 (= &2 B I 1521040) 1

56




252198501050 @FHh T (=4 H f)/Lifting cylinder(two stage full free)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
254143510120  |cylinder(R)(H=2500) HIEL(R)(H=2500) 1 H=2500
254143510121 |cylinder(R)(H=2700) SHEL(R)(H=2700) 1 H=2700
254143510122  |cylinder(R)(H=3000) 3L (R)(H=3000) 1 H=3000
@ A A 254143510123  |cylinder(R)(H=3300) L (R)(H=3300) 1 H=3300
. Z:ﬂ 254143510124  |cylinder(R)(H=3500) HIEL(R)(H=3500) 1 H=3500
;ﬁ 2 % B 254143510125  |cylinder(R)(H=3700) JHIEL(R)(H=3700) 1 H=3700
i <, 254143510126  |cylinder(R)(H=4000) 3L (R)(H=4000) 1 H=1000
1 - | s 254143510110  |cylinder(L)(H=2500) 3L (L)(H=2500) 1 H=2500
1 }g 254143510111  |cylinder(L)(H=2700) JHEL(L)(H=2700) 1 H=2700
18 A % 254143510112 |cylinder(L)(H=3000) 3L (L)(H=3000) 1 H=3000
17 2 i) B 254143510113 [cylinder(L)(H=3300) 3L (L)(H=3300) 1 H=3300
& 18 19 254143510114  |cylinder(L)(H=3500) JHIEL(L)(H=3500) 1 H=3500
19 254143510115  [cylinder(L)(H=3700) L (L)(H=3700) 1 H=3700
254143510116  |cylinder(L)(H=4000) 3L (L)(H=4000) 1 H=4000
c C 254198510002  [Seal kits (two stage full free lifting cylif 2 SR @ (= RE B FAIET ) 2
e 1 A Connecting rod FEVEERT 1
‘\% 2 2 A O ring ORI #1 B $50x3.1 1
% 4\% — 3 A Piston rod assembly EREFSR 1
= 6 A ScrewM4x6 PN A M 2 E 92 5] Max6 2
1‘;/_, 7 A Circlip 18 MZEEDLs 2
gj 7 8 A Copper bushing WE 2
10 9 A Spring e 2
& 2 1 21 10 A Buffer plunger i E 2
gg\“ e g§ 11 A Supporting ring45x15x2.5 X &I 45x15x2.5 2
z 12 A LBH dust ring,32x40x5/6.5 BRELFHZLE - 32x40x5/6.5 2
13 A Catch 32x42x3 4 R32x42x3 2
14 A Seal ring HAZE 2
15 A Guide bushing SEE 2
16 A Catch 45x50x1.5 4 7 45x50x1.5 2
17 A O ring ORI Bd26x2.4 2
18 A O ring ORI [ d17.8x2.4 1

57




252198501050 @FHh T (=4 H f)/Lifting cylinder(two stage full free)

F8/NO| YRHE/SN Name EX S 5 i/an| % 3¥/Remark
19 A Cylinder (87N 2
20 A Anti-explosion valve PF3/8-M18x1.5 |B5¥&IfPF3/8-M18x1.5 1
21 A Dowel pin10x26 B E10x26 2
B 22 910400500008 Washer GB93-12 5 E [ GBI3-12 2
?\12 23 910100400009 Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 1212 GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 2
3/ 13 24 910100400029 Bolt GB5786-M16x1.5x40-8.8 1212 GB5786-M16x1.5x40-8.8 1
14 25 910400500010 Washer GB93-16 5P B GBI3-16 1
%}g 26 A Plunger rod assembly AREFSR 1
17
s 18

o

4

~

IS
B

58




252198501051 457+ R AT (—Zk4-H Bi)/Short lifting cylinder (two stage full free)

;‘b 29 30
0 0/31
—32
'\ —
3
r:;**/**ﬂ 3&\ 4“\ 35
| I \ |
| | \
I \ \'m\'*i
ENLA
| |
K L}
|
I 3 I ;
e
! g | B
I |

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
254143510060 | Lifting chain LH1266-65 A2 FH HESRLH1266-65 2 H=2500
254143515001 | Lifting chain LH1266-67 R FHHERLH1266-67 2 1=2700
254143510061 | Lifting chain LH1266-71 I HESRLH1266-71 2 H=3000
A 254144510016 | Lifting chain LH1266-75 HEFHHERLH1266-75 2 1=3300
254144510017 | Lifting chain LH1266-77 AR I HESRLH1266-77 2 1=3500
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ] 254144540004 [Lifting chain LH1266-81 HEFHESRLH1266-81 2 H=3700
e | 252143510071 | Lifting chain LH1266-85 I HESRLH1266-85 2 H=2000
21/q> | 254143510100  |cylinder (M)(H=2500) L (M)(H=2500) 1 H=2500
A 3/‘P 1 : 254143510101 |cylinder (M)(H=2700) JHEL(M)(H=2700) 1 H=2700
4/5 ‘\ : 254143510102 |cylinder (M)(H=3000) L (M)(H=3000) 1 H=3000
P [ 4 B 254143510103 | cylinder (M)(H=3300) HEL(M)(H=3300) 1 1=3300
| | s 254143510104 | cylinder (M)(H=3500) AL (M) (H=3500) 1 1=3500
qu ™ '/ 254143510105 | cylinder (M)(H=3700) L (M)(H=3700) 1 H=3700
s : 254143510106  |cylinder (M)(H=4000) L (M)(H=4000) 1 H=4000
[ | C 254198510004  [Seal kits (two stage full free middle cy| & SR E (= RE B HAPE) 1
} g : ¢ 1 A Dust ring EY 1
} ¢/ 13 l 2 A Catch 50x60x3 =R 5066013 1
} 14 : — I 3 A Seal ring AR E 1
} {g | : 4 A Guide sleeve SEE 1
I & l i N A Oting D75 OHEHED75 1
N : ?«? e A O ring D70 OB E HED70 1
Yo : K A Bearing 5035 P HE5035 1
n:g\f; | l%j | 8 A Piston rod TEEMN 1
_ Cwer® A Circlip MEZTE 1
10 A Piston assembly EELA 1
11 A Back up ring 70x20x3 X &I 70x20x3 1
12 A Circlip 70x60x3 & 70x60x3 1
13 A Seal ring B3] 1
14 A Valve bushing BE 1
15 A Spring W 1
16 A Valve plug B 1

59

202502284RFIE X
202502284R I3 & 2
202502284RFIE X
202502284R I3 & 2l
202502284RFIE X
202502284R I3 & 02
202502284RTIE X
202502284RFHE L
2025022849 E X
202502284RFHE L
2025022849 E X
202502284RFHE L
202502284RTIE X
202502284R TS E L



252198501051 457+ R AT (—Zk4-H Bi)/Short lifting cylinder (two stage full free)

F8/NO| YRHE/SN Name EX S 5 i/an| % 3¥/Remark
17 A Oring OREHE 1
18 A Circlip @12 HE 12 1
19 A Circlip 922 HE 22 1
20 A Slide valve B 1
_______________ 21 A Spring HE 1
ﬁ/25 . 22 A Cylinder ALz 1
97 /Zzﬁg " - 12;: 23 A Spacer Bh 1
M3 | 24 A Screw M5x5 BRETMSXS 1
o o =1 25 910100300069 | Bolt GB5783-M16x35-8.8 $212GB5783-M16x35-8.8 1
) <Pl | Y 26 910400500010 _|Washer GB93-16 EEBEGB93 16 1
g B 27 910200200057 | ScrewGB70.1- M8x20-8.8 247 GB70.1-M8x20-8.8 2
VﬁEJ ™ 28 910400500006 |Washer GB93-8 H S H B GBY3-8 4
L 29 254143520056 | Wheel axle ® 40x91 E3H040x91 1
—l 3&\ 341\ % 0 30 940200500009  [Chain wheel bearing 785208-00- & 95x| 5% %785208-00-p95xpA0xp47 1
I3 | \\ } 11 31 910401300020  |Circlip GB894.1-40 A MRS ElGB894.1-40 2
} \,\l } q/}% / ¢ 32 254143510050 | Chain wheel weld ERERS 1
& } |/ 1 33 254143520072 | Embrace hoop o 1
3 } | &1 T } 34 910400100006  |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 3 [EGB97.1-8-200HV 2
| B | 1168 3/%' 1HES 910100300022 | Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 #212GB5783-M8x20-8.8 2
i } } 17 f‘:t } 36 910900400013  [LH1266 chain R 55GB6074-LH1266 1
M i Yo ! [ 37 254143520070 | Joint T2 I IEM18x1 5x185.5 1
] - 9 17j' 38 910600600032 | Split pin GBI1-3.2x40 FF 0 $5GB91-3.2x40 1
””” 43 %F u |[ 39 | 254143520071 |3oint B BEM18:1.5690.5 1
40 910600600011  [Split pin 2X12 FFO£HGBI1-2x12 2
41 910300200012-D02 [Nut M18x1.5 -10 (black) $23GB6171-M18x1.5-10(R) 2
42 910400500008 |Washer GB93-12 R EGBY3-12 1
43 910100400009  [Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 8242 GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 1
44 255044020158  |Spherical nut m18x1.5 BRE R EMI8x1.5 2

60




252198501052 T4 FHE B (-

2% 4 H)/Mast lifting pipeline(three stage full free lift)

8

14

15

13

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark

1 257523521022  |Connector (locking bend) 12-22M22x:| ## 3L (8 Z)12-2xM22x1.5-24° 1
257343529501  |Pipe L=1090 BEMNEL=1090 1 H=2500
257343529502  |Pipe L=1255 A MEL=1255 1 H=2700
257343529502  |Pipe L=1255 TN EL=1255 1 H=3000

2 257343529503  |Pipe L=1300 BN EL=1300 1 H=3300
257343529504  |Pipe L=1460 RENEL=1460 1 H=3500
257343529504  |Pipe L=1460 HEMEL=1460 1 H=3700
257343529504  |Pipe L=1460 RIEMEL=1460 1 H=4000

3 910300100005  |Nut GB6170-M6-10 12 3GB6170-M6-10 1

4 910400500005 | Spring gasket GB93-6 2B GBI3-6 1

5 910400100005 |Flat gasket GB97.1-6-200HV S #[8GB97.1-6-200HV 1

6 951000100003  [Hose clamp YGE wrap glue 15 B RYGE@R15 1

7 910200200036  |Screw GB70.1-M6x20-8.8 #247GB70.1-M6x20-8.8 1
257343529601 |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L345-2S(iBEE TR (B ) 15-1345-25C-24° 1 H=2500
257343529602  |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L425-2S(|i&EE A ( & ) 15-1425-25C-24° 1 H=2700
257343529602 |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L425-2S(iBEE T ( B ) 15-1425-25C-24° 1 H=3000

8 257343529603  |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L480-2S(|i&EE A ( & ) 15-1480-25C-24° 1 H=3300
257343529603 |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L480-2S(i&EE TR ( B ) 15-1480-25C-24° 1 H=3500
257343529604  |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L510-2S(|i&EE S A ( & ) 15-1510-25C-24° 1 H=3700
257343529605  |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L560-2S(/&EE S AL ( H ) 15-L560-25C-24° 1 H=4000

9 257344029602  |Hydraulic hose assembly12-L345-2S([&EE SR ( B ) 12-1345-25C-24° 1

10 910800100040  |Oring 24x2.4 O E-5}24x2.4 1

11 251244019001  [Connector (three-way)-24° L2 i8)-24° 1

12 950700300008  |Speed Limit Valve PRI& BIXSF-F16L-40 1

13 257344029601  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (90°) 15-L70{#& & & = A (90°)15-L700-25C-24° 1

14 251244529002  |Connector (locking bend) 12-M27x2-N k(B Z)12-M27x2-M22x1.5-24° | 1

15 251244029002 |60L shut-off valve 60L Y] B 1

62




252198501053 #5288 & & 823 (4 H H)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(two stage full free)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark

1 251228510001  |Excessive steel pipe welding (24 °)  |EEMERS(24°) 1

2 910400100006  |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV T #EGB97.1-8-200HV 5

3 910400500006  |Washer GB93-8 B GBY3-8 11

4 941100400001  |ScrewM8Xx20-8.8 12£TM8x20-8.8 7

5 910300500006  [Nut GB889.1-M12-10 12 F}GB889.1-M12-10 1

6 910400100008  |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV T # B GB97.1-12-200HV 1

7 255030520022 |Lining ® 20x ® 13x56 FED20xD13x56 1

8 255030520021 [Pulley ® 110x27 (single groove) BICH110x27 (1H) 2

9 910400200005  |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV KB GB96.1-12-200HV 1

10 910100100058  |Bolt GB5783-M12x100-8.8 1212 GB5783-M12x100-8.8 1
257328529611  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1650-1{#& &% 5 (1) 10-L1650-15C-24° 2 H=2500
257328529612  [Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1795-1{ % & & &AL (1E)10-L1795-15C-24° 2 H=2700
257328529613  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1900-1{#& &% 5 A%(1)10-L1900-15C-24° 2 H=3000

11 257328529614  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2000-1{ & s & /= (1) 10-12060-15C-24° 2 H=3300
257328529615  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2150-1{#& &% 5 (&) 10-L2150-15C-24° 2 H=3500
257328529616  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2270-1{#& % & = A (1H)10-12270-15C-24° 2 H=3700
257328529617  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2470-1{#& &% 5 (1) 10-L2470-15C-24° 2 H=4000

12 941100100009  |Screw M6X12-8.8(black) 24T M6x12-8.8(8) 2

13 910400500005  |Washer GB93-8 #EGBI3-6 1

14 910100300016  |BoltGB5783-M6X50-8.8 1212 GB5783-M6x50-8.8 2

15 910301300002  |Nut GB17880.1-M6X16.5 92 FGB17880.1-M6x16.5 2

16 910400100005  |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV B GB97.1-6-200HV 1
254128510012  |Groove welding L=705 SR SL=705 1 H=2500
254128510013  |Groove welding L=805 5\ SRR E1=805 1 H=2700
254128510014  |Groove welding L=955 S SR S1=955 1 H=3000

17 254128510015  |Groove welding L=1105 S SEIEE1=1105 1 H=3300
254128510016  [Groove welding L=1205 SiBEEL=1205 1 H=3500
254128510017  |Groove welding L=1305 5 SEIEE1=1305 1 H=3700
254128510018  |Groove welding L=1505 SR E1=1505 1 H=4000

18 910200200059  |Screw GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 #2£7GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 2

19 255028520035  |Rubber pipe lump B RLEN 2

63




252198501053 M58 K & #22 3 (.

24 E |)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(two stage full free)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
20 255028520034  [Pipe press fixedly piank REEER 2
254128510002  |Groove welding (inner)L=515 RN SHEEEL=515 1 H=2500
254128510003  |Groove welding (inner)L=565 NSIERSL=565 1 H=2700
254128510004  |Groove welding (inner)L=640 R SH#IES1=640 1 H=3000
21 254128510005  |Groove welding (inner)L=715 SHEEREEL=715 1 H=3300
254128510006  |Groove welding (inner)L=765 RNSHEEEL=765 1 H=3500
254128510007  |Groove welding (inner)L=815 NSEIRS1=815 1 H=3700
254128510008  |Groove welding (inner)L=890 NSHEIFE1=890 1 H=4000
22 910300500003  |Nut GB889.1-M6-10 12 F3GB889.1-M6-10 1
23 254128520059  |Pulley frame BESR 1
257328529601  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1( # /& & &\ B (1 )10-L2350-15C-24° 2 H=2500
257328529601  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1(|#& % & = A (1) 10-12350-15C-24° 2 H=2700
257328529602  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1( # /& & &\ B (1€ )10-L2650-15C-24° 2 H=3000
24 257328529602  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1(|# % & =\ /(1) 10-12650-15C-24° 2 H=3300
257328529603  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1( # /& & &\ B (16 )10-L2850-15C-24° 2 H=3500
257328529603  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1(|#& % & = /(1) 10-12850-15C-24° 2 H=3700
257328529604  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1( # /& & &\ 5 (1 )10-L3150-15C-24° 2 H=4000
25 910100300025  |Bolt GB5783-M8x35-8.8 1212 GB5783-M8x35-8.8 2
26 251230520010  |Joint (locking bend) 8-2xM16x1.5-24 {#Sk(B{7E2)8-2xM16x1.5-24° 2
27 910800100042 | Oring 13.6x2.4 O E-4113.6x2.4 2
28 253642520002  |Hydraulic hose assembly (straight)10-#& & & 5 %(1)10-L400-15C-24°-0° 2
20 255042510001  [Side shiifter assembly(LD) M8 28 2 Ak(LD) 1 %3 /optional
255042510002  [Side shiifter assembly(CASCADE) |28 S ak (R Hi R 4%) 1 3% /optional

64




252198501054 SN ME R (ZZKAHB) /(two stage full free)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark

1 251229010001 [Froooove  SEETPIPE T WENG 3 12 & (78 BX24°) 1

2 910400100006 Washer GB97.1-8-200HV S #[EGB97.1-8-200HV 7

3 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 HE B GBI3-8 13

4 941100400001 Screw M8x20-8.8 82£TM8x20-8.8 7

5 910301300002 Nut GB17880.1-M6x16.5 %3 GB17880.1-M6x16.5 2

6 910100300016 Blot GB5783-M6x50-8.8 242 GB5783-M6x50-8.8 4

7 941100100009 Screw M6X12-8.8 25T M6x12-8.8 2

8 910400100005 Washer GB97.1-6-200HV S #[EGB97.1-6-200HV 2

9 910400500005 Washer GB93-6 HE B GBI3-6 2
254129010002  |Groove welding(outer) L=705 HSESL=705 1 H=2500
254129010003  |Groove welding(outer) L=805 SHERS1=805 1 H=2700
254129010004  |Groove welding(outer) L=955 S SR EL=955 1 H=3000

10 254129010005 |Groove welding(outer) L=1105 HNEEIESL1=1105 1 H=3300
254129010006  |Groove welding(outer) L=1205 HSBIEEL=1205 1 H=3500
254129010007 | Groove welding(outer) L=1305 SHEIRS1=1305 1 H=3700
254129010008  |Groove welding(outer) L=1505 5 SHEESL=1505 1 H=4000

11 255028520034  [Pipe press fixedly piank REREER 4

12 255028520035 | Rubber pipe lump BERZER 4

13 910200200059 Screw GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 247 GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 4
257329029601  |Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)10-L19|#& & & = A(90°)10-L1900-15C-24° 2 H=2500
257329029602  |Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)10-L20| % & & &\ 5%(90°)10-L2000-15C-24° 2 H=2700
257329029603  |Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)10-L21{#& & & = A(90°)10-L2150-15C-24° 2 H=3000

14 257329029604  |Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)10-L23[ & & & 5(90°)10-12350-15C-24° 2 H=3300
257329029605  |Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)10-L24|# & & = 4(90°)10-L2400-15C-24° 2 H=3500
257329029606  |Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)10-L25| % & & &\ 5%(90°)10-L2500-15C-24° 2 H=3700
257329029607  |Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)10-L27|# /& & = 4(90°)10-L2700-15C-24° 2 H=4000
257328529601  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1(| ;& E& & (18)10-L2350-1SC-24° 4 H=2500
257328529601  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1( & F & 2 Ai()10-L2350-1SC-24° | 4 1=2700

15 257328529602  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1(i#2 E& & pi(18)10-L2650-1SC-24° 4 H=3000
257328529602  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1( & & 2 Ai(E)10-L2650-1SC-24° | 4 1=3300
257328529603  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1( /& & & &\ A%(18)10-L2850-1SC-24° 4 H=3500

65




252198501054 HME R (ZHKAEHH) /(two stage full free)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark

15 257328529603  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1( # /& & &\ 5 (18 )10-L2850-15C-24° 4 H=3700
257328529604  |Hydraulic Hose Assembly (straight) 1( % & & 55 (1E)10-L3150-15C-24° 4 H=4000

16 251230520010 | Joint (locking bend) 8-2xM16x1.5-24 {1 3K (B{E Z)8-2xM16x1.5-24° 4

17 910300500003 Nut GB889.1-M6-10 #%3GB889.1-M6-10 2
254129010012  |Groove welding (inner)L=515 NSERSL=515 1 H=2500
254129010013  |Groove welding (inner)L=565 NSHEIFEL=565 1 H=2700
254129010014  |Groove welding (inner)L=640 NSERS1=640 1 H=3000

18 254129010015  |Groove welding (inner)L=715 NSHEIREL=715 1 H=3300
254129010016  |Groove welding (inner)L=765 SHERESL=765 1 H=3500
254129010017  |Groove welding (inner)L=815 NSHEIESL1=815 1 H=3700
254129010018  |Groove welding (inner)L=890 SHEIRS1=890 1 H=4000

19 255030520021  [Pulley ® 110x27 (single groove) L1007 (B1E) 4

20 910300500006 Nut GB889.1-M12-10 % f3GB889.1-M12-10 2

21 910400200005  [Washer GB96.1-12-200HV K [EGB96.1-12-200HV 6

22 254128520059 | Pulley frame BT 2

23 254129020053 Bush®18x®14x56 [RED018xD14x56 1

24 255030520022 Bush®20x®13x56 HED20xD13x56 2

25 254129020054  |Axle SBEC R 1

26 910200200059 Screw GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 247 GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 4

27 254143520056 Wheel Axle ®40x91 HHD40x91 1

28 254143510050  [sprocket seat welded BEES 1
254128510002  |Groove welding (inner)L=515 RN SEESL=515 1 H=2500
254128510003  |Groove welding (inner)L=565 R S#IFS1=565 1 H=2700
254128510004  |Groove welding (inner)L=640 M SHEES1=640 1 H=3000

29 254128510005  |Groove welding (inner)L=715 RNSEIEGL=715 1 H=3300
254128510006  |Groove welding (inner)L=765 RNSEESL=765 1 H=3500
254128510007  |Groove welding (inner)L=815 S8R S1=815 1 H=3700
254128510008  |Groove welding (inner)L=890 M SHEES1=890 1 H=4000

30 251228510001  |Excessive steel pipe welding (24 °) | ENEIFE(24°) 1

a1 254128510012  |Groove welding L=705 S SR S1=705 1 H=2500
254128510013  |Groove welding L=805 HF SHEIFE1=805 1 H=2700

66




2521985010545 f N % (—Zk4E H) /DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(two stage full free)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
254128510014  |Groove welding L=955 5 SIBIREL=955 1 H=3000
254128510015  |Groove welding L=1105 S SEIEE1=1105 1 H=3300

31 254128510016  |Groove welding L=1205 N SIBIEEL=1205 1 H=3500
254128510017  |Groove welding L=1305 N SHEFS1=1305 1 H=3700
254128510018  |Groove welding L=1505 SN SBIEEL=1505 1 H=4000
257328529611  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1650-1{ & & /2 A (i) 10-L1650-15C-24° 2 H=2500
257328529612  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1795-1{#& & & 5 5(1)10-L1795-15C-24° 2 H=2700
257328529613  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1900-1{ & s & /2 A (i) 10-11900-15C-24° 2 H=3000

32 257328529614  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2000-1{ # & & &\ A (16 )10-L2060-15C-24° 2 H=3300
257328529615  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2150-1{ & & 2 (1) 10-12150-15C-24° 2 H=3500
257328529616  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2270-1{#& &% S 5(1E)10-L2270-15C-24° 2 H=3700
257328529617  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2470-1{ % & & S5 (1E)10-L2470-15C-24° 2 H=4000

67




252198501055 I3 (=& 4HH)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark

1 910100200016 Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 1242 GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 4

2 910400500010 Washer GB93-16 55 2 2 GB93-16 9

3 254144020067 Bearing cover = 2

4 254144020063  |Bearing bush HE 2

5 911200100004 QOil Cup ;H#FJB7940.1-M10x1 1

6 910100300035 Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 %42 GB5783-M10x20-8.8 4

7 910400500007 Washer GB93-10 B E B GBY3-10 10

8 255044010057 Axle ®30x82 5 B #d30x82 2
257344511001  |Outer mast 4000 5V1228 5 (4000) 1 11=4000
257344511002 Outer mast 4350 125 (4350) 1 H=4350
257344511003 | Outer mast 4500 547122)8 5 (4500) 1 11=4500

9 257344511004 | Outer mast 4800 5112212 5(4800) 1 11=4800
257344511005 | Outer mast 5000 547122)8 5 (5000) 1 H=5000
257344511006 Outer mast 5500 12125 (5500) 1 H=5500
257344511007 | Outer mast 6000 511712242 5 (6000) 1 H=6000

10 252144024001  |Composite roller adjustment pad t=0.2] HIFEB=0.2 8

10 252144024002  |Composite roller adjustment pad t=0.5| & &R %A =05 8

10 252144024003  |Composite roller adjustment pad t=1 | & & RKAEB=1 8

11 940200300061  |Composite roller ® 78.80-range=40-N| /R 5484 ®78.80-range=40-NTQJ 8 SR

11 940200300062  |Composite roller ® 79.10-range=40-N[ ;R A #d79.10-range=40-NTQJ 8 ALy

11 940200300063  |Composite roller ® 79.40-range=40-N| /R 484 ®79.40-range=40-NTQJ 8 SR

12 281898520142 Side roller (short pin shaft) 8

13 910401300022 Circlip GB894.1-45 M 1Bl GBBY4. 1-45 8
257344513001 Middle mast 4000 75242 5 (4000) 1 H=4000
257344513002  |Middle mast 4350 1328 5 (4350) 1 H=4350
257344513003 Middle mast 4500 5242 5 (4500) 1 H=4500

14 257344513004  [Middle mast 4800 T I2RIF 5(4800) 1 114800
257344513005 Middle mast 5000 5242 5 (5000) 1 H=5000
257344513006 Middle mast 5500 15248 5 (5500) 1 H=5500
257344513007 Middle mast 6000 5242 5 (6000) 1 H=6000

15 910100400028 Bolt GB5786-M16x1.5x35-8.8 1842 GB5786-M16x1.5x35-8.8 4

68




252198501055 I3 (=& 4HH)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark

16 910400500010 ‘WasherGB93-16 B E B GBI3-16 9

17 910400100010 Washer GB97.1-16-200HV EBEGBI7.1-16-200HV 4

18 254144520030 | Chain plate MR EER 1

19 252144520030 |Chain plate 2R EER 1
257344512001  |Inner mast 4000 RIT1Z2IE A (4000) 1 H=1000
257344512002 Inner mast 4350 MI122IF 5 (4350) 1 H=4350
257344512003  |Inner mast 4500 IR A (4500) 1 H=1500

20 257344512004 |Inner mast 4800 12212 5 (4800) ! H=1800
257344512005  |Inner mast 5000 RIT1Z2IEA(5000) 1 1125000
257344512006  |Inner mast 5500 M 1Z)EE(5500) 1 H=5500
257344512007  |Inner mast 6000 P JZ2425(6000) 1 H=6000

69




252198501056 & X (=44 H Hi)/Fork carrier(three stage full free)

7N
= L)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 255040510001  |Load backrest welding X 51222 5/(1040x986) 1
2 910400100009 Washer GB97.1-14-200HV EBEGBI7.1-14-200HV 8
3 910400500009 Washer GB93-14 HERBEGBI3-14 8
4 910100300062 Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 1242 GB5783-M14x30-8.8 8
5 910401300022 Circlip GB894.1-45 A EGB84.1-45 4
6 940200300061 | Composite roller @ 78.80-range=40-N| R 48 #$78.80-range=40-NTQJ 4 B
6 940200300062 | Composite roller ® 79.10 range=40-N| R4 4014 ®79.10-range=40-NTQJ 4 P
6 940200300063 | Composite roller @ 79.40-range=40-N| R 48 #$79.40-range=40-NTQJ 4 B
6 940200300069 | Composite roller ® 78.40-range=40-N| R %4014 ®78.40-range=40-NTQJ 4 P
7 252144024001  |Composite roller adjustment pad t=0.2 £ & &% 1E%%1=0.2 4
7 252144024002  |Composite roller adjustment pad t=0.5| & &R AR =05 4
7 252144024003  |Composite roller adjustment pad t=1 | £ & &A% H=1 4
8 910200200119 Screw GB70.1 M16x30-8.8 1247 GB70.1-M16x30-8.8 1
9 910400500010 Washer GB93-16 558 & 2 GB93-16 1
10 910401300018 Circlip GB894.1-35 A% EIGB894.1-35 2
11 940200100043 Main roller ® 78.80 x ® 35 x22. 5 FRED78.80xP35x22.5(5 BRI 1° 2 pudll
11 940200100044 Main roller ® 79.1 x ® 35 x22. 5 L D79.1xD35x22.5(51 B #11°) 2 e
11 940200100039 Main roller ® 79.4 x ® 35 x22. 5 FRED79.1xD35x22.5(5+ EFI1°) 2 pudl]
12 257338013001 |Fork carrier weldind (sthree stage ful| i X222 &(=REEHHII22 ) 10400 1

70




#2£120250312

R

-

1R [E & B E % 5120250312

|F e EmE = ERS120250312

|38 =038 % 5 P % 51120250312

|s e EmE = ER120250312

|33 =380 % 5 P % 51120250312

|s e EmE = ER5120250312

|33 =380 % 5 P % 51120250312

|33 =060 % 5 P % 51120250312

|58 =036 5 5 R % 51120250312

|38 =080 % 5 P % 51120250312

|38 =036 5 5 3 51120250312

3738 =060 % 5 P % 51120250312

|38 =036 5 5 % 51120250312

|33 =080 % 5 P % 51120250312

252198501057 T BFHEH (=% 4 H H)/ Mast lifting pipeline(three stage full free lift)
FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark

1 910100300054 Bolt GB5783 M12x50-8.8 1242 GB5783-M12x50-8.8 1

2 910400200005 big washer GB96.1-12-200HV KB EGB96.1-12-200HV 1

3 910400500008 Spring washer gh93-12 P E B GBY3-12 1

4 255044520081  |Bushings (shoulder) ® @ 13 x 20 x28 [ ¥ E (7 /5)P20xP13x28 1

5 255030520021  [Pulley ® x27 110 (single slot) JBED110x27(£48) 1

6 257344529611  |Hydraulic hose assembly 12-L2810-14#& & & 5 (1) 12-1L2810-1SC-24° 1 H=4000
6 257344529612  |Hydraulic hose assembly 12-1.3050-1 & & 2 Ai(1)12-L3050-1SC-24° | 1 H=4350
6 257344529613  |Hydraulic hose assembly 12-L3150-1{ #& & & 5 (1) 12-L3150-1SC-24° 1 H=4500
6 257344529614  |Hydraulic hose assembly 12-13350-1{ ;& F 2 &2 Afi(E)12-L3350-1SC-24° | 1 H=4800
6 257344529615 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-1.3550-1{ % & & 2\ A (1) 12-L.3550-1SC-24° 1 H=5000
6 257344529616  |Hydraulic hose assembly 12-1.3850-1{ ;& FE 2 52 A (B)12-L3850-1SC-24° | 1 1125500
6 257344529617 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-14250-19 % & & 2\ A (1) 12-L4250-1SC-24° 1 H=6000
7 255044520132 | Tubing clamps HE K 2

8 910400500005  |Spring washer gh93-6 HEPEGCBI3-6 2

9 910200200035 Screw GB70.1 M6x16-8.8 12£]GB70.1-M6x16-8.8 2

10 900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1350 #E13x1.5/PE L=1350 1

10 900200301004  |PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1480 #0E513x1.5/PE L=1480 1

10 900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1520 E13x1.5/PE L=1520 1

10 900200301004  |PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1620 #0E513x1.5/PE L=1620 1

10 900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1720 HE13x1.5/PE L=1720 1

10 900200301004  |PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1820 #0E513x1.5/PE L=1820 1 H=5500
10 900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=2080 HE13x1.5/PE L=2080 1 H=6000
11 255044020043 Clamp 13 513 6

12 900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=700 #E13x1.5/PE L=700 1 H=4000
12 900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=820 & 13x1.5/PE L=820 1 H=4350
12 900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=880 #RE13x1.5/PE L=880 1 H=4500
12 900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=980 & 13x1.5/PE L=980 1 H=4800
12 900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1080 #RE13x1.5/PE L=1080 1 H=5000
12 900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1180 & 13x1.5/PE L=1180 1 H=5500
12 900200301004 PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=1420 #RE13x1.5/PE L=1420 1 H=6000
13 921600400001 4 x250 tie FL754x250 6 I

71



i

_H

-

252198501057 [T4EFEH (=& 4H i)/ Mast lifting pipeline(three stage full free lift)
FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
14 255044020042  |clamp ER 4
15 255044020118  |Connector (tee) L (Z8) 1
16 900200301004  |PE Supple pipe13x1.5 L=2000 4R 13x1.5/PE L=2000 1
17 272323520031  [Connector (locking bend)12-M18x1.5{#3k (D) 12-M18x1.5-M22x1.5-| 2
18 252144519002 Tee welded =i 1
19 950700300008 The speed limit valve XSF-F16L-40  |FR:& @ XSF-F16L-40 1
20 257344529602  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (45 °) 15-L 8¢ & 2 2 54 (45°) 15-L850-2SC-24° | 1
21 257344529603 | Hydraulic hose assembly(45°)12-L65( & & 55 /(45°) 12-L650-2SC-24° | 1
22 910800100015 O - inner 19x2.65 Of4[El-N19x2.65 3
23 910100300023 Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 %42 GB5783-M8x25-8.8 1
24 910400500006 Spring Washer GB93-8 HEREGBI3-8 1
25 910400100006 Flat Washer GB97.1-8-200HV B EGB97.1-8-200HV 1
26 251344519001  |Medium cylinder transition steel pipe v| P EL T ENE IR S 1
27 251244529002 | Connector (lock bend) 12-M27x2-M22|#3L ( B1EZ ) 12-M27x2-M22x1.5 |
28 251244029002 60L shut-off valve 60L ) B i) 1
29 257344529601 Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 12-| /& & & 5064 (1) 12-L.360-1SC-24° 1
30 251244019001  |Connector (tee) L (Z8) 1
31 201025020019 | Adapter 123L(1H)22-M22x1.5-M18x1.5-24° | 1

72

#2£120250312

738 [0 3 7 B %2 5120250312
FHE%K281244529001
4 F 252144519002



2521985010585 FH AT (S 4A B M) /Short lifting cylinder (three stage full free)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy & E/Remark
A 252044510009  |Lifting chain LH1234-71 FEFHHESRLH1234-71 2 H=4000
A 252043510020  [Lifting chain LH1234-77 HCFHESRLH1234-77 2 H=4350
A 281844515001 |Lifting chain LH1234-75 HEFHERLH1234-75 2 H=4500
A 252043510021  [Lifting chain LH1234-81 HCFHESRLH1234-81 2 H=4800
A 252044510043  |Lifting chain LH1234-79 FEFH4ESRLH1234-79 2 H=5000
A 251244014001 |Lifting chain LH1234-87 HEFHESRLH1234-87 2 H=5500
A 251244014015  |Lifting chain LH1234-89 FEFH4ESLH1234-89 2 H=6000
B 281844518001  [Short lifting cylinder SEEL(M)D70xD55x925 1 H=4000
s B 281844518002 | Short lifting cylinder L (M)D70xP55x987 1 H=4350
B 281844518003  [Short lifting cylinder SEEL(M)D70xP55x1012 1 H=4500
1, B 281844518004  [Short lifting cylinder L (M)P70xP55x1062 1 H=4800
P2 B 281844518005 | Short lifting cylinder SEEL(M)D70xD55x1112 1 H=5000
B 281844518006  |Short lifting cylinder SEEL(M)D70xP55x1187 1 H=5500
B 281844518007 | Short lifting cylinder SHEL(M)D70xD55x1287 1 H=6000
C 254198510005  [Seal kits(middle cylinder) EHHBEQ(ZREEHPEH) 1 1473/5/6/12/14
1 A Dust ring 50x58x7/6.5 L E50x58x7/6.5 1 AR A
2 A Catch 50x60x3 4 5 50x60x3 1 TR
3 A Seal ring 50x60x6 7 $1 EI50x60%6 1 A AR
73/“: 4 A Glide sleeve S@E 1 AU g
== 5 A O ring D75X3.1 OF!# $ED75X3.1 1 AU
w0 |- 1n i 6 A 0 ring D75X3.1 O F HED70x3.1 1 AR
__ 7 A Bearing50x55x40 N HE 50x55x40 1 AN R
8 A HSG Piston rod HSGEE 1 AU g
9 A Circlip Mz 1B 1 AR g
10 A Piston assembly SEERA 1 AU g
11 A Support ring 65x70x20 X A&IF65x70x20 1 AR g
12 A Seal ring 70x60x6 7L % # B 70x60x6 1 R
13 A Valve cover RE 1 AR g
14 A O ring D15x2.4 ORI HED15x2.4 1 AR
15 A Valve plug 7. £ B 70x60%6 1 AR g
16 A Catch RE 1 AR g

73




252198501058 GG (=%&HH) /Short 1ifting cylinder (three stage full free)

FF&/NO| YmES/SN Name EX S 5 i/an| % 3¥/Remark
17 A Circlip 22(inport) B 22(# 08 ) 1 A g
18 A Slide valve BIR 1 A AR A
19 A Spring2.3x15x48.5 58D 3x15x48.5 1 TR
20 A Cylinder LA 1 AR A
21 A Spacer 2h 1 A g
22 A Screw M5x5 BRETM5x6 1 A AR A
23 910600600015 Split pin 2x20 FFOEHGBI1-2x20 2
- 5 24 910900400010 LH1234 chain R HEGB6074-LH1234 2
- g ; o 25 252043520037 Pin ©7.84x35.1 HHD7.84x35.1 2
4/§ : PR 26 252044020121  |Joint M16x1.5x178 HESRIZIEM16x1.5x178 2
s | b 27 910600600030 _|split pinGB91-3.2x30 FF O $5GB91-3.2x30 2
& g % 28 254144020066 Nut M16x1.5 BREIRFFM16X1.5 2
P 29 910300200008 Nut GB6171-M16x1.5-10 124 GB6171-M16x1.5-10 2
r? s 30 254144020065 [Joint M16x1.5-85.5 HESRIZIEM16x1.5-85.5 1
L& 31 253645220011 | Cylinder head L 1
%11 32 253644520004 |Hug the hoop [ 1
{2 33 910100300036 | Joint GB5783-M10x25-8.8 1242 GB5783-M10x25-8.8 2
} . 34 910400500007  |Spring Washer GB93-10 55 & 2 E GB93-10 2
[_- 73"“ 35 910400100007 Washer GB97.1-10-200HV SER B GB97.1-10-200HV 1
. a0 i’ ?} } 36 910400500008  |SpringWasherGB93-12 55 & B EGB93-12 1
~- 14 } 37 910100400009 BoltGB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 1242 GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 1
]

74




,"G {

s

e {4

=18
-4
=5

252198501059 FEFHMHT (=2 4 E H)/Lifting cylinder(three stage full free)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
1 910400500008 Washer GB93-12 SHE B GBI3-12 4
2 910100400018 Bolt GB5786-M12x1.5x35-12.9 1242 GB5786-M12x1.5x35-12.9 2
3 251244029002 60L shut-off valve 60L T i 1
4 910401300020 |Circlip GB894.1-40 i A3 M £ GB8Y4. 1-40 2
5 940200500015 [ran  WEST DEAMNG — TSUTUORS kot 780708K3-095xP40x27 | 2
6 910900400010 LH1234 chain R HEGB6074-LH1234 2
7 910600600015 Split pin GB91-2x20 FFOEHGBI1-2x20 8
8 252043520037 Pin ©7.84x35.1 FHd7.84x35.1 4
9 252044020121 Chain bolt M16x1.5x178 HEZIRIEM16X1.5x178 2
10 910600600030  [Split pin 3.2x30 FF O £5GB91-3.2x30 4
11 254144020066  |Nut M16x1.5 HKREEAM16x1.5 4
12 910300200008-D02 |Nut GB6171-M16x1.5-10 123 GB6171-M16x1.5-10(58) 4
13 251244020101 Chain boltM16x1.5-85 HEZ IR M16X1.5x85 2
14 A Piston rod EEF 1
15 A Adjusting bushing 35.5x44xL1 VB E35.5x44xL1 1
16 A Circlip ML LB 1
17 A 41 x45x8 bearing ring XA 41x45x8 1
18 A Seal ring 45x35x6 LAEHE 1
19 A 35 x45x3 block slice 14 /1 35x45x3 1

20 A Piston EE 1
21 A Copper bushing HE 1
22 A Circlip ML LB 1
23 A Buffer ring L2k 1
24 A Dust ring 4 EDH35X43X6.5 1
25 A Seal ring i A% 1 B 35X45X6 1
26 A Guide bushing SaE 1
27 A O seal ring ORI+ E44.7x2.4 1
28 A Bearing 3530 A 3530 1
29 A Cylinder LA 1
A 252044510006 Lifting chain LH1234-95 FEFHHESRLH1234-95 2 H=4000
A 251244014003 Lifting chain LH1234-101 FEFHHESKLH1234-101 2 H=4350

75

#2£120250312



B/

252198501059 FEFHMHT (=2 4 E H)/Lifting cylinder(three stage full free)
FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
A 251244514002 Lifting chain LH1234-103 FEFHHEELH1234-103 2 H=4500
A 251244014004 Lifting chain LH1234-109 FEFHHESRLH1234-109 2 H=4800
A 251244514005 Lifting chain LH1234-115 I HERLH1234-115 2 H=5000
A 251244014006 Lifting chain LH1234-119 I HESRLH1234-119 2 H=5500
A 252144014006 Lifting chain LH1234-133 I HERLH1234-133 2 H=6000
B 254144510051 Right lifting cylinder H=4000 SHEL(R)D45x$35x1302.5 1 H=4000
B 254144510052  |Right lifting cylinder H=4300 L (R)D45xD35x1415 1 H=4350
B 254144510053 Right lifting cylinder H=4500 SHEL(R)D45xP35x1465 1 H=4500
B 254144510054  |Right lifting cylinder H=4800 L (R)D45xD35x1565 1 H=4800
H -T- 4 B 254144510055 Right lifting cylinder H=5000 JHL(R)P45xP35x1615 1 H=5000
P —— B 254144510056 | Right lifting cylinder H=5500 SHEL(R)D45xP35x1790 1 H=5500
§ - B 254144510057 Right lifting cylinder H=6000 SHEL(R)D45xD35x 1 H=6000
+. n c 251244516001  |Left lifting cylinder H=4000 S (L)D45xD35x1302.5 1 H=4000
Lﬂ ql ~28 C 251244516002 Left lifting cylinder H=4350 SHIEL(L)D45xD35x1415 1 H=4350
- c 251244516003 | Left lifting cylinder H=4500 SHEL(L)D45xP35x1465 1 H=4500
15 ? C 251244516004 Left lifting cylinder H=4800 SHIEL(L)D45xD35x1565 1 H=4800
:g_,.‘;iﬁ X c 251244516005 | Left lifting cylinder H=5000 SHEL(L)D45xP35x1615 1 H=5000
18 ?; C 251244516006 Left lifting cylinder H=5500 SHIEL(L)D45xP35x1790 1 H=5500
e - [ 251244516007 | Left lifting cylinder H=6000 SHEL(L)D45xD35x1940 1 H=6000
i ? ! - D 254198510003  [Seal kits(three stage full free lifting| % #1453 & (= K& B HEFH) 1
- ]
\Q T

76

#2£120250312



252198501060 U538 & & B2 3% (=2 4 H Hi)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(three stage full free)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark

1 253630520904  |Middle cylinder rubber tube cover PHEREFS 1
910100100060 Bolt GB5782-M12x120-8.8 1242 GB5782-M12x120-8.8 1
910400100008 Washer GB97.1-12-200HV SEREGB97.1-12-200HV 2
253630520906 Stent EES 2
255044520081 Bush ®20x®13x33 FED20XD13x33 1
254130520016 Bush ®20xd13x43 WED20xD13x43 2
910100300020 Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 1242 GB5783-M8x16-8.8 6
910400500006 |Washer GB93-8 55 2 2B GB93-8 10
910400100006 Washer GB97.1-8-200HV SERBGB97.1-8-200HV 10
910400200005 |Washer GB96.1-12-200HV KB EGBY6.1-12-200HV 2
910400500008 Washer GB93-12 HEREGBI3-12 2
910300100008 Nut GB6170-M12-10 12 3GB6170-M12-10 1
253631020020 | Pulley ®104x76 SBECD104x76(IHEY) 1
910100100072 Bolt GB5782-M16x60-8.8 %42 GB5782-M16x60-8.8 1
910400500010 Spring Washer GB97.1-16-200HV HBEREGBI7.1-16-200HV 1
253644520012  [Middle cylinder chain baffle P ELEESR IR 1
253645220011 Cylinder head [ 1
910100300023 Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 %42 GB5783-M8x25-8.8 2
910100300027 Bolt GB5783-M8x45-8.8 1242 GB5783-M8x45-8.8 2
255028520035  [Pipe press fixedly piank B RLZER 2
255028520034  [Hose fixing bloke REREHR 4
253644520004  |Embrace hoop fizkiid 1
910400100007 Washer GB97.1-10-200HV SEREGB97.1-10-200HV 2
910400500007  |Washer GB93-10 55 & 2B GB93-10 2
910100300036 Bolt GB5783-M10x25-8.8 1842 GB5783-M10x25-8.8 2
910100300050 Bolt GB5783-M12x30-8.8 1242 GB5783-M12x30-8.8 1
910100100048 Bolt GB5782-M12x50-8.8 1242 GB5782-M12x50-8.8 1
256844520021 Hose baffle & PR 1
255030520020 | Pulley ®120x42 B D120x42(HE) 1
257330529611 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10T = =/ LHL TU-LZBT0TSt= 2 H=4000
257330529612 | Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10 ™/FH &R UHJ TUTT.Z500 7150 2 H=4350

77




252198501060 U538 & & B2 3% (=2 4 H Hi)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(three stage full free)

FE/NO fRE3/SN Name & B /am & iE/Remark
30 257330529613 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10 70E B = (LT TOT.ZI0U-TST= 2 H=4500
30 257330529614  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10| AR R TR TU-T3 o0~ TS0 2 H=4800
30 257330529615 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-} AL CH TU-T3360-T5= 2 H=5000
30 257330529616 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10 AR R R TR TU-T3560- TS0 2 H=5500
30 257330529617 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-} AL CH TU-T 106015 2 H=6000
31 257330529621  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10| AR R TR TU-TT900- TS0 2 H=4000
31 257330529622  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-} T AL CH TU-T2030-TS= 2 H=4350
31 257330529623  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10 P“— HS R R TU-LZU50-TS0= 2 H=4500
31 257330529624 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10 /20E B = CET TOTZTSU-TST= 2 H=4800
31 257330529625 | Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10 R R TR TU-T 2250~ TS0 2 H=5000
31 257330529626 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10} A E R TU-TZ150-T50- 2 H=5500
31 257330529627  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10} ??—E SR UET TU-TLZ630-T50= 2 H=6000
32 251330510001 |Hydraulic steel pipe welding (24 °) TR AR (24°) 1
33 252130520002  |Rubber hose installation plate (triple) |§& & %54k (= 5) 1
34 251330510005  [Hydraulic steel pipe assembly 1 BENEZ ML 1
35 252130510006  [Hydraulic steel pipe assembly 2 RENES 2 1
36 252130520001 |pipe clamp EES 2
37 257330529603 | Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L930-1S{i#& & & Ali()10-L930-1SC-24° 2
38 253631101002 [Single attached hose bracket BREZ S 1
39 255042510001 |Sideshifters(LD) S} MIF%881100(LD) 1
39 255042510002 | Sideshifters(CASCADE) M5 28 2 A 1040( K HT R B 55F- 1
40 910800100042  |Oring 13.6x2.4 OR[-5113.6x2.4 2
41 253642520002 |Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)10-15¢] /2 T = = (e JTU-CAUT-ISTZe= 2

78




252198501061 XX ME B (=

%4 H H1)/DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(three stage full free)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark

1 254130520016 Bush ®20x®13x43 FED20xP13x43 2

2 255030520020 | Pulley ®120x42 B 120x42(F 1K) 1
256844520021 Hose baffle RE R 1
910400100008 |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV SEBEGBI7.1-12-200HV 2
910400500008 Washer GB93-12 SHE B GBI3-12 2
910100100048 Bolt GB5782-M12x50-8.8 1242 GB5782-M12x50-8.8 1
9101000300022 [Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 1242 GB5783-M8x20-8.8 2
910400500006 |Washer GB93-8 55 2 2B GB93-8 15
910400100006 Washer GB97.1-8-200HV SERBGB97.1-8-200HV 15
252130520002  [Hose mounting plate JRAE R () 1
257330529611 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 107~ & = (R TO-TZ0TU-TST= 2 H=4000
257330529612  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10} PR R TR TU-T2860- TS0 2 H=4350
257330529613 | Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10} TR R T TO-T-Z960-TSC0- 2 H=4500
257330529614 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10 PR TR TU-T3 0= TS0 2 H=4800
257330529615 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-} T E R CH TU-T3360-T50= 2 H=5000
257330529616 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10} PR R TR TU-T3560- TS0 2 H=5500
257330529617 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10 ’WE B R THE T T0-LA00U= 5= 2 H=6000
251330510005 |Hydraulic steel pipe assembly 1 ,ﬁr%ﬂ““—" A1 1
252130510006  |Hydraulic steel pipe assembly 2 BENER 2 1
282330520006  |Tubing fixing plate SHEEER 1
257330529603 | Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L930-1S( & & & A(1)10-L930-1SC-24° 2
253631310002  [Double attached rubber hose bracket | IR & 3 28 (24°) 1
253631101002 |Single attached hose bracket BREZ S 1
251330510001  [Hydraulic steel pipe welding (24 °) [ EH#9E 454 (24°) 1
257330529621 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-[F/EE =X TH TUTLITUU=TSL= 4 H=4000
257330529622  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-} ’mi H SR UE TU-TLZU30-TS0= 4 H=4350
257330529623 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-| AT E R CH TU-T2050-T50= 4 H=4500
257330529624 | Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10 ’H‘I H S TR UH TU-TLZI50- TS0 2 H=4800
257330520625 |Fydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10 /= R UF TU-TZ280- TS0 2 25000
257330529626 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-} ’H‘Iﬁ ST CE TU-TZT50- TS0 4 H=5500
257330529627 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10} AT E RO T0-T2650-T50= 2 H=6000

79




252198501061 XXHH M4 B (=2 4 E H)/DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(three stage full free)

FE/No| YmES/SN Name X ] B ik/amy #3%/Remark
20 257331020001 Rubber hose fixing block A e e 1
21 282344520007 | Double U-shaped rubber protective  [Squi ity 5 (U-27) 1
22 253630520904  |[Middle cylinder rubber tube cover PHEREFS 1
23 910100100060 |Bolt GB5782-M12x120-8.8 1212 GB5782-M12x120-8.8 1
24 253630520906  [Stent X% 2
{b 25 255044520081  |Bush ®20x®13x33 FHEP20XD13x33 1
P % 26 910100300020 |Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 %12 GB5783-M8x16-8.8 12
m 27 910400200005 |Washer GB96.1-12-200HV A2 EGBY6.1-12-200HV 2
28 910300100008 |Nut GB6170-M12-10 $2fGB6170-M12-10 1
29 253631020020 |Pulley ®104x76 FBED104x76(EEX) 1
30 910100100072 |Bolt GB5782-M16x60-8.8 %42 GB5782-M16x60-8.8 1
31 910400500010 |Spring Washer GB97.1-16-200HV  [3## % EIGB97.1-16-200HV 1
32 281830520003  [Middle cylinder chain baffle PR BESR AR 1
33 253645220011 |Cylinder head [iE" 1
34 253644520004  |Embrace hoop bk 1
35 910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV F#EGB97.1-10-200HV 2
36 910400500007 |Washer GB93-10 & BGBY3-10 2
37 910100300036 |Bolt GB5783-M10x25-8.8 1212 GB5783-M10x25-8.8 2
38 910100300027 |Bolt GB5783-M8x45-8.8 %12 GB5783-M8x45-8.8 6
39 255028520035  [Pipe press fixedly piank B RLZER 6
Kl 40 255028520034  |Hose fixing bloke REREER 12
3 41 282344510003  [The pulley welds the bracket BRIFEER 1
i 42 255031020007  |Pulley $90x22 B PIOX22(E1E) 2
1 43 255031020004  |Axis ®20x70 HE HP20x70 1
} 44 910401300011 |Circlip GB894.1-20 5% 1 4Bl GB894.1-20 1
J 45 282331020101  |Holder XE 1
ﬁg 46 257331029611  [Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-{3 )% i Ji (£1)10-L4450-1SC-24° 2 H=4000
- 46 257331029612 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-|3 £ i il ( £1)10-L4700-1SC-24° 2 H=4350
46 257331029613  |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-[FH & TEJ T07LABOUTISU 2 H=4500
46 257331029614 | Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10171 =/ LHLJ TU-L5000 TSt 2 H=4800
46 257331029615 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-[FEH &/ TH) T07Lo2007 IS0 2 H=5000

80




252198501061 XXHH M4 B (=2 4 E H)/DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(three stage full free)

FE/NO| YRHE/SN Name EX S 5 i/an| % 3¥/Remark
46 257331029616 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-} ’j%“i B SR TE T ITLoU0= IS0~ 2 H=5500
46 257331029617 |Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10/ 7 = T TU-ToI00-T5C= > H=6000
47 281244521004  |Rubber hose fixing plate i 7 T8 S A 1
48 251331010001 |Hydraulic steel pipe welding AR A (DU IBE24°) 1
49 910100400010 Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x30-8.8 1242 GB5786-M12x1.25x30-8.8 1

80




252198501063 = X % %/ELECTRONIC

FFB/NO 4RT3/SN Name £ Fi/an #3E/Remark
1 921800100027 Sensor A% 32999666948 10AAA 1 Opiton
2 920200600010 [Limit switch CZ-3108 FR A TF 54C7-3108 1 Opiton
3 920200300004  [Micro Switch (RZ-156Q22-B3) EhIFKRZ-156022-B3 6
921100100063  [Display (3401T-12-96V) X #£3401T-12-96V 1 fiiCurtis A%
4 921100100154 [Display IDD-E-35CD17B(D35C-R) A fE{XFD35C-R 1 FUACM 2 5%
921100100155  [Display IDD-E-35CD17B(D36C-R) B EDI6C-R 2 fiit Inmot ion £ 4
5 256733012002 |Combination switch JK361CXNL/3-0C 41 FF<JK361CXNL/3-0000 1 202445 SR I
920200800013  [Combination switch JK361CXNL/1 |41 TFJK361CXNL/1 1 20244F §i % AL E
6 920200200031 Key BIRETF R (— RS XUER) 1 pUEL
8 920200100020 Emergency StopSwitch (GSLA5-22PN—4 25 IF K GSLA5-22PN-40-G01/R 1
9 251233020001 Integrated electrical box ERE A 1 Curtis/ACM{# FH
921400100201 Control box WSM-DCDQH-012 % il £ZWSM-DCDQH-012 1 Le gl i
10 920201000002 |Brake switch RIS TT K JK231 1
11 920500100001 Horn (125-DC24V) B\ 125-DC24V 1
12 920500100002 |Buzzer (DJB-24B) GRS 45D TB-24B 1
13 920500100008 Horn (HYDZ-24V) RS FEHYDZ-24V 1
14 921900100017 |DC-DC8OV/24V EE 0 BRWDC300NT 1
15 920200200075 Fingerprint unlock FUC-B2 FUC-B23G SUf I 4% 1 Opiton
16 921900100026 [USB-YC-A93 USB-YC-A93 1 Opiton
17 920200800020 Warp Switch (YB-nuoli-003) SR FYB-nuoli-003 1 Opiton
18 921800200007 Angle potentiometer T BT A% 1 Opiton
19 921700100005 Accelerator (F73-132-133) I gF73-132-133 1 filCurtis/ACM/FAIE R0
921700100015  |Accelerator (JCTH2-5L) N2 JCTH2-5L fid Inmot ion RZ
252133213000-S03 [Controller Assembly (ACM=4P20QC) [F4%411F (ACM-4P20QC) 1 ACACMA ZE
20 252133212000-S11 [Controller Assembly (Inmotion—4P2(| #4524 (Inmotion-4P20QC) 1 FtInmotion 54t
252133211000-S00 [Controller Assembly (Curtis—-F-4P2(|Hif52H1F (Curtis F-4P20QC) 1 FiCurtis-F& %t
252133211002-S00 [Controller Assembly (Curtis-F-4P2(| RE411F (Curtis F-4P20QCLEBIIY)| 1 el
21 252133010026 |Control harness (ACM-4P20QC) 2 B 2 (ACM A ZE-4P20Q0) 1 FLACMA S
252133010029 Control harness (InmotionZ%i-4P20 4 £ 2L (Tnmot ion £ 4i-4P20QC) 1 FtInmotion 54t
21 252133010024 Control harness (Curtis &4 -4P20Q(| 4= 5 £k H (Curtis RGi-4P20QC) 1 fitCurtis/Curtis-F
252133010032 |Control harness (Curtis—F-Eufil -4 4 5263 (Curtis-F-LLfili-4P20Q)| 1 el

81




252198501063 = X % %/ELECTRONIC

FFB/NO 4RT3/SN Name £ Fi/an & 3E/Remark
252133014001 SRS 4P 16-20Q (Inmot i on+ACMBEHELE S5 4 4P 16-20Q (Inmotion+d 1 fic Inmot i on FIACMZR Gt
252133014002 |FEPEA M AP16-20Q (Curtis) FEFELRY A RAP16-20Q (Curtis) 1 filCurtis &%t

22-27 252133014003 SRR SR KAP20QC (RA IF) FEPEL SRR AP20QC (RA 1) 1 R IERS
252133014004 |FEFELRAE RAP14QC (Curtis F) PR RAP14QC (Curtis F) 1 filCurtis FA%
252133014006 SRR SR RAP20QY G R) ERRAR S B RAP20QY GER) 1 MR RS

82



252198501064 = X % %/ELECTRONIC

FFB/NO 4RT3/SN Name £ Fi/an & 3E/Remark
1 255034510002 ZETAETI 44T 3R Left front roof guard frame lid 1
2 255034510003 A5 i ZE TR 44T R Right front roof guard frame 1] 1
3 255034510004 JRHGITER Rear combination light harness 1
4 922000100001 JTPDL-LXZM-1 Lamp PDL-LXZM-1 3
5 922000100014 |XTA-LJD-AL Lamp A-LJD-AL 2 SUREEGIT
922000100059 |4TFLDJ-JSD-002 Lamp FLDJ-JSD-002 2 SR
922000100028 |/TRB-L590-1 Lamp RB-L590-1 2 BT
922000100027  |fTRB-L590 Lamp RB-1590 2 ELRIDE N
922000100014 |fTA-LJD-AL Lamp A-LJD-AL 1 SR T
922000100028 FTRB-1.590-1 Lamp RB-1.590-1 1 HRLAR T
922000100027 |XTRB-L590 Lamp RB-L590 1 BRI T
922000100032 FTOW-6202 Lamp OW-6202 1 U6 74T
922000100041 $TOW-6202 Lamp 0W-6202 1 UTE I FHAT
922000100053 |XTFLDJ-SSWD-003LED Lamp FLDJ-SSWD-003LED 2 JGRAEIT
922000100051 JTFLDJ-JSD-002 Lamp FLDJ-JSD-002 1 ORNT

83




252198501065 7248 4+/ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS—Inmotion % %
FFB/NO fRE3/SN Name A A B /am % /Remark

1 252198528000 BASE PLATE (7101153500-00) JEGHZ (7101153500-00) 1

2 257698537015 Support (999666-93036AAB) 4 (999666-93036AAB) 1

3 281798537001 Contactor (999666-97202CAA) Al (999666-97202CAA) 1

4 281298518002 Resistance (999666-76140BAA) #10 (999666-76140BAA) 1

5 252198528001 Copper bar (7101153502-00) HiHE (7101153502-00) 1

6 257598537033 Terminal base (001027-93221AAA) FELRHE (001027-93221AAA) 1

7 252198528002 Copper bar (999666-65608BA) i (999666-65608BA) 1

8 252198519014-S00 ACS485-3500-23P-4P20QC-P ACS485-3500-23P-4P20QC-P 1 [ R AV
8,1 921400100070 Controller ACS485-350C-23P 2 #3ACS485-350C-23P 1 BT G N |
8 252198519016-S11 ACS485-3500-23P-4P20QC-P ACS485-3500-23P-4P20QC-P 1 G R (R3S D)
8,1 921400100070 Controller ACS48S-350C-23P 351 #§ACS48S-350C-23P 1 Tl G SN

9 257598528001 FUSE (999666-96316AAA) B £2 (999666-96316AAA) 1

10 252198528003 Copper bar (999666-65607BAA) HiHE (999666-65607BAA) 1

11 281298518003 The reverse buzzer (999666-94302AAA) (5] 754515 25 (999666-94302AAA) 1

12 252198528004 Copper bar (7101153501-00) i (7101153501-00) 1

13 253698537011 Fuse (999666-96320AAA) 3500 2 (999666-96320AA) 1

14 252198519013-S00 ACS48S-350C-35P-4P20QC-T ACS48S-350C-35P-4P20QC-T 1 SRR AR (24 Vi H4E L)
14, 1 921400100069 Controller ACS48S-350C-35P Pl 3ACS485-350C-35P 1 RSN |
14 252198519015-S11 ACS48S-350C-35P-4P20QC-T ACS48S-350C-35P-4P20QC-T 1 7 5B Bk GRS 2

921400100069

Controller ACS48S-350C-35P

i 8ACS48S-350C-35P

T SR

84



252198501066

w2, 7% 20 #/ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS—Curtis—F % &

FFB/NO fRE3/SN Name A A B /am & 3E/Remark
1 254198518001 BUZZER (WX10079ASWO1) 3% (WX10079ASWO1) 1
2 252198528010 Aluminum plate (WX17750300-411) B (WX17750300-411) 1
3 252198528011 Copper Bar (WX17750301-0771) il (WX17750301-0771) 1
4 252198528012 Copper Bar (WX17750301-0770) HiTHE (WX17750301-0770) 1
1 5 252198519002-S00  [F4-A-48-375-4P20QC-P F4-A-48-375-4P20QC—P 1 SRAHRALF R
5,1 921400100156 Controller AC-F4-A-48-375-001 F2 il #RAC-F4-A-48-375-001 1 T SN
5 252198519004-S00  [F4-A-48-375-4P14QC-P F4-A-48-375-4P14QC-P 1 SRABEBEF SR (14QCE )
5,1 921400100156 Controller AC-F4-A-48-375-001 F2 Il #RAC-F4-A-48-375-001 1 T SN
3 4 5 252198519008-S00  [F4-A-48-375-4P20QC-BLF-P F4-A-48-375-4P20QC-BLF-P 1 SRAZ BRI 8 (g )
13 =\ 3 5,1 921400100156 Controller AC-F4-A-48-375-001 FH #5AC-F4-A-48-375-001 L[S
2 (2 6 6 257598537015 FUSE (10077FZ4VE500. 0) {42 (1007TFZ4VES00. 0) 1
" ~J 7 57598537038 FUSE HOLDER (WX10077FH02) B 22 )3 (WX10077FHO2) 1
Fapp ) 8 A ASM LABEL 404 (18201014-404) SRFRE (18201014-404) 1
10 o 9 252198528013 Copper bar (WX17750301-0574) HHE(WX17750301-0574) 1
10 257598537040 Support (17750302) 4 (17750302) 1
11 254198518000 CONTACTOR (13220469) PEfi 5 (13220469) 1
12 252198528014 Copper bar (WX17750301-0749) HiHE (1X17750301-0749) 1
13 252198519001-S00  |F4-A-48-375-4P20QC-T F4-A-48-375-4P20QC-T 1 A5 O R
13,1 921400100156 Controller AC-F4-A-48-375-001 Fihl#AC-F4-A-48-375-001 1 T N
13 252198519003-S00  |F4-A-48-375-4P14QC-T F4-A-48-375-4P14QC-T 1 A5 B (14QCE )
13,1 921400100156 Controller AC-F4-A-48-375-001 FihIl#AC-F4-A-48-375-001 1 T N
13 252198519007-S00  |F4-A-48-375-4P20QC-BLF F4-A-48-375-4P20QC-BLF-T 1 A5 O AR (B )
13,1 921400100156 Controller AC-F4-A-48-375-001 F2ihl#FAC-F4-A-48-375-001 1 LRSS

85




252198501067 . 7% 28.4+/ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS—AGM % %t

FFB/NO fRE3/SN Name A A B /am & 3E/Remark

1 252198528005 Aluminum plate(7105103501-00) JEAHR (7105103501-00) 1

2 257598537033 |Terminal base(001027-93221AAA) PR (001027-93221AA4) 1

3 252198528006 | Copper bar(999666-65383CAA) i (999666-65383CAA) 1

4 257598537037 |Support(999666-93036AAB) A (999666-93036AAB) 1

5 281798537000 |Contactor(999666-97202CAA) /i #5(999666-97202CAA) 1

6 252198528007 |Copper bar( 7105103500-00) il 7105103500-00) 1

7 253698537011 |Fuse(999666-96320AAA) 350A i lH745(999666-96320AAA) 1

8 252198519021-S03 (ACMI48C350-4P20QC-T ACMI48C350-4P20QC-T 1| SRR
81 921400100145 Controller ACM48C350 2 HIZEACM48C350 1 RS
9 252198528008 |Copper bar(999666-65712BAA) Hi$1F(999666-65712BAA) 1

10 257598528001 |FUSE(999666-96316AAA) R H££(999666-96316AAA) 1

11 281298518003 |The reverse buzzer(999666-94302AAA) | {5 2 #4115 8 (999666-94302AAA) 1

12 252198519022-S03 [ACMI48C350-4P20QC-P ACMI48C350-4P20QC-P AR SR
12.1 921400100154 |Controller ACM48C250 4| 88 ACM48C250 1 [REFEH ST
13 252198528009 | Dopper bar(999666-65714BAA) 111 (999666-65714BAA) 1

86




252198501068 % w.&/BATTERY

FFB/NO 4RT3/SN Name A A Fi/an & 3E/Remark
252137010002 Traction battery 48V460Ah # 5| ¥ 7%.48V460Ah 1
1 252137010006 | Traction battery 48V400Ah # 3| ¥.7%.48V400Ah 1
252137010010 Traction battery 48V360Ah 5| & 2.48V360Ah 1
252198537003 Battery cell 48v-4Pzs460H(weld) % it ¥ R 4PzS460H 1
2 252198537007 Battery cell 48v-4Pzs400(weld) @ il ¥ 4k 4PZzS400 1
252198537011 Battery cell 48v-4Pzs360(weld) % it ¥ £ 4P2S360 1
252137018001 |4p20Q-48V-200-W B5£%51.2v206Ah3E AR 20Q 1 B
252137018002 [4P20Q-48V-300-W 824£51.2v277AhiE FER20Q 1 B
252137018003 |4P20Q-48V-400-W BEE%51.2v412Ah5E AR 20Q 1 i
3 252137018004 |4P20Q-48V-554-W E8851.2V554AhiE A kR20Q 1 B
252137018005 |4P20Q-48V-200-W(H) BA£51.2V206AhINFE A HR20Q 1 i
252137018006 |4P20Q-48V-300-W(H) B24£51.2v277Ah N FE AR AR 20Q 1 i
252137018007 |4P20Q-48V-400-W(H) BREES1.2v412ANINAE A RR20Q 1 i
252137018008 |4P20Q-48V-554-W(H) B24£51.2V554Ah I FE AR AR 20Q 1 i
921000200273 |48V55A(3P 380V) 48V55A(= 41380V) 1 HIRAH
921000200068 |48V55A(3P 400+10%V) 48VE5A(= 11400£10%V) 1
4 252136512123 |48V100A(3P 356~520V) 48V100AF it (= 48356~ 520V) 1 BT - Ric412ah AT B
254336512214 |48V150A(3P 356~520V) 48V150ATR itk (= #8356~ 520V) 1 |7 - Ric412Ah TR
255136512122 |48V200A(3P 356~520V) 48V200AF it (= 48356~ 520V) 1 |#EeBReEas - Rica12ah U LRI
5 920400100021 Connectors REMA95043-39 1245 - REMA95043-39 1
6 920400100022 Connectors REMA95016-32 1 46 1+ REMA95016-32 1
7 910200200046 |Screw GB70.1 M6x60-8.8 #£47GB70.1-M6x60-8.8 1
8 910400100005 Washer GB97.1-6-200HV F 4 [ GB97.1-6-200HV 1
9 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 3¢ 5% # H GB93-6 1

87



